Bulletin 1095B supersedes
oll issues of 1041B, 1095B,
11098, 11198 and 1125B

BULLETIN 1095B

PARTS
MODELS 14 AND 20
TRANSMITTER DISTRIBUTORS (XD)
AND
MODEL 14 DISTRIBUTOR (ED)

TELETYPE

CORPORAT
. suesicnanvy or Wesmern Llectrae Compony NG

IKDKIB. ILLINOIN, U- B, AL




Bulletin 10958 supersedes
all issues of 1041B, 10958,
11098, 11198 and 11258

BULLETIN 10958

PARTS
MODELS 14 AND 20
TRANSMITTER DISTRIBUTORS {XD)
AND
MODEL 14 DISTRIBUTOR (ED)

TELETYPE

. Wesrern Eleciric Compony

SROKIE. ILLINOLS, U, 5. A,

©1962 vy Taletypa Corgosation.
AL ¢l reserved, Primted In U.0.A.




10958

LIST OF EFFECTEIVE PAGES
JuLy, 1982

(Supersedes Jonwary, 1758 lusue)

CHANGE |

PAGE CHANGE PAGE CHANGE

M UMBER It EFFECT MUMBER IM EFFECT

AB, &C CHANGE 1| 33A CHANGE |

1 CHANGE ) 338 CHANGE |

A CHANGE 1 3¢ CHANGE |

18 CHANGE | a3p CHANGE |

2 through 24 | CHANGE | 3¢ CHANGE 1

25 ORIGINAL 33F CHANGE 1

26 through 32 | CHANGE 1 34 theough 52 | CHANGE |
<) ORIGINAL

The abave list indicates the effective pages os of the date ef

lssue, Upon receipt of chorge
ond discord any supersaded PO9es,

poges, insert them numericolly




10958

TABLE OF CONTENTS

DESCRIFTION PAGE DESCRIPTION PAGE
80&2 1, 1A, 18 Mounting Plate Assenbly B8
Main Shoft 18, 2 Conract Lever Bail 9

Distributar Disks 3 Gear Guacds 9

Main Shaft Bmclte-' 4 Top Plate Mechanism 9,10
Tope Stop Mechanism 4, 8 Coutoct Lever Assomblies 9,10
Distesbutor Brushes 4 Operating Com 10, N

Stost Mognet Assemblien 4, 14 Tope-Out Contact Astewbl y 10
Feed Lever Amembiy 3. 11 Automatic Switching Fealures 1, 12,13
Contact Bridge Assembdlies 5 Coed AuarSlies i3
Tesminal Block Assenblies 5 Covers ond Ponels 15

Slip Connection Strip 5 Motors and Gears 16, 37, i8
Tmnsm?"e.r Biockels ond 145, 14G., |4M, 14P, 14AT and 14AW

As?ocw!ad Parts é Tnsmitter Distributors 2, 21, 22

O.pewhng Lever Asembly é 14T, 14U. ond 14AY Distrbutars 23
:sll::: Assemblies gr |76 13, 14 Variable Feciures 25 1hrough 38

esiston ‘ Not f Explonali h
Govemos Circuit Copocitors 7,18 il e
Stop Arm Contoct Assembly 7 Numericol Index 42 Through 52

APPARATUS COVERED

MOTOR ARRANG EMENTS:

AA, AB, AC, AD, AE, AF, AG, AH, AJ, AK, AM, AN, AP, AQ, AR, AT, AW, AX, BB,
BS. BT, BX, BZ, CA, CD, CQ, CS, CT, DD, DJ, DR, DU, EX, EY. EZ, FH, FM, F?, FR,
FS, FW, FZ, GE, GF, GL, GM, GV, GW, GZ, HJ, HP, HQ, HR, HS, HY, JD, JS, JT,
KG, KH, KL, KP, KT, KV, KW, KX, LL, IM, LP, LS, LU, LV, LW, LX, LY, LZ, MA,
M8, MC, MD, ME, MF, MG, MK, MM, MN, MP, MR, MS, MV, MW, NG, NH.

TRANSMITTER DISTRIBUTORS :
XD1B, 2]' 22' 23' 24’ ml &I 33' 34, 39‘ 45, 48, 50) 51' 52' 53' 54, 55[ 56, 57, 58,
5¢, &0, 61, 62, 64, 65, 44, 67, 68, 69, 70, 71, 72, 73, 74,75, 76, 77. 78, 79, 80, 8l,
82, 83, 84, 8, 67, B8, B9, %0, 9, 92, 93, 94, 95, ¥, 97, 98, 99, 100, 101, 102, 103,
104, 105, 106, 107, 108, 109, 200** thnt 214%*, 216** thns 219+, 221°** thpnu 238*,
240%%, 242, 243+, 244*r, 245** ond 247,

TRANSMITTER DISTRIBUTOR TEST SETS

XD66, ED38, EDI0 ond EDSI.

CHANGE |




19758

TELEIYPE AND BELL SYSTEM CCDE REFERENCE CHART

TRANSMITTER DISTRIBUTOR (5 UNIT) TEAMSMITTER DISTRIBUTOR (5 UNIT)
. BELL SYSTEM CODE TELETYPE COBE BELL SYSTEM CODE TELETYPE CODE
1446 XD206**/A) | 4BE** XD204°2/p |
14B«* XD2OS'*/AK 148F** XD234x2 /A A
14 == XD206¢*/AA 148G ** XD204**/HR
140** XD20é**/ AB 148H** XD2319%° /A
14R XDé90DJ 148)°* XD231+¢/D]
|45 XD70DJ [4BK** ¥D241°* /A
] 4\ X9203*2/D TRAMSMITTEZ DISTRIBUTOR (& UNIT)
14WW* - A XD232%%/DJ
1 4A AW XD219** /€2 LAY XD207*°/AP
20m*+ XD207¢* /AN
1 4AB** XD219*¥/EY P, .-
14AB{M) XD95GW TRAMSMITTER DISTRIBUTOR TEST SET
14A0° XD219*¢/EX
1 4AT EDISG?P
14 AE** XD Jé**+/D) 14AW E®3BHK
1dAE** -A XD233**/®) 14 ED38AZ
1dAF** XD 20$** /HR
145G ED3SBA
14AG XD88FW 14 EOAY
1 4AH XD88FZ 1 4P EDBCX
14A] XD9A
14AY EDS3IMH
14AK AD 0GtE 147 EDSICK
12AL%Y X200~ /FR 14U EDS3CY
14AM* XD20G**/ A 2144 XDosA )
1
L4AN*" XD200*+/GD TRAMSMITTER DISTRIBUTOR
| 4AP** XD226** /A ADAPTER PLATE
14AR* XD224**/FR
14534 APB
1 4ASH*Y XD226*2/GF l
14AU** XD240%*/Lm TRANSMITTER DiSTRIBUTOR
1 4BD** XD204x* /A MOUNTING PLATE
14C#+ 115932+
PAINT FINISH COLOR CCDE CHART
{For Ports and Assemblies Required o Paint Finish)
Wrinkle Finish Smesih Finish
Suffi c | Bel| System i ' Bell Syshem
X oloc ol Suttix Color Code
AA Black 37 BB Black Semi-Gioms 34
A8 Gray Greon 40 8A Block High Glows
AC Light Brown 39 8K Grey Green
AD Deork Brown 38 BU Light Groy Semi-Gless
Suffix to be applied following the part number

CHANGE 1

BELL SYSTEM ONLY

Whe: ordering garts frem this bulletin, prefix each number with

the fetters TP.




10958

1442 SCREW
£ WASHER. DO
roedl  WASHER FLATLDSSY

e TOO2 WASHER FLATLO2A™)

77130 WARD-FOR 7485 END RING \ A Tree aROxET,eRUIN HOLDER

SOVERNOR ASSENELY : IZOAS0  PLATE, MAME([ TRANS

86011 GUARD-FOR 80352 CENTER | 7. W G BCABD -~ PUATE NRMEIS) 2.2

CONTACT GOVERNOR AJISEMBLY! / ;T ; el N : ' RN
51442  SCREW ] ) ~  / e A"\ ——83408 SCREW
2191 WASHER, LOCK | - T P ! ,f’f P
7002 mmn,nn‘r_l LR o | T s
' ” - - - | /‘7 (. — 213 M&u&ﬂu
113802 ELDEH.TEM&L} 1 | T ,I 1 -@J '(L/‘ Jt o [ 7TO02 WASHER FLAT
142708  CONNECTOR, SLIP 1L T~ R, T ,FJ,
T-H-_ - " g — -
| # L I|I'F_".\,! B |
1264 SCREW |l I® | | | P
: [ v i | |
i F EaE {
& il
6035 SCREW 5 / — oy | i D= 108215  CAPACITOR- M MF
2046 WASHER, FLAT | f
.. .‘
p— - Il"r?!? &ﬂtﬂmrm
% - I 1 J5H42  SCREW|6-40M02" )
e = | S 1l TA988 SCREW(E- 40TV
IN442 SCREW - o ﬂ‘l lal ~ || 211 WA WER,LOCK
2D WASER LOCK — = - FOOZ WASHER, FLAT
7002 mts»ed#ur | ' p— 3598 NUT
e .
63483 SPACER b Nt 1l = 1 [ _ 80193 RESOTOR[ M0 OHMS)
i . = 10 74630 RESISTOR(1800 M-
84799 OUARD, €aR | m ] m L . 600.600)
|04637 GUARD, GEAR | TR 1 4 A e Rre
L ' \ "y ' h[ BTENS SCREW
. . — ; :
77068 PLAIE, BASE —m | | <l it fl?gﬁg 3cAEw e
) : o '/ | 3438 wasHew, FLAT
NOZ970  PLATE.BA&SE . B = 77128 WASHER, INBUL ATING
()| [958 SCREW J_ 3 , ' £ o -1 Wi
y 28018 WASHER, FLAT m‘ | S i 12 [ 1

08 FOOT, RUBBER —= . ' —t—

Rty S ISI6%  SCREW

10030 PLATE BASE — - . ] o ) -

LTS , — 219  WASHER, LOCK
TTOTS |NSULATOR | | e -

97443 PLATE, BASE— & . 1 er—h w—I39TTH ST, TOGGLE
[ GTaAd4 méguw( . CLUDES
_‘I'Hlﬂﬂ- SCR ].":_:- EAY WUT HEX

s =) Dremd T NG
0TI STTON TOGA € ’
LAt S: !
NEES MUT v£x
21684 NUT EING ’
105638 SWNCH, TOGELE == ,' & “x
INGLUDES \“‘-‘_‘ ‘ TIBO SWITCH, TOGGLE
91685 NUT HEX ;j ;g.\_/ [r'-== ' INCLUDES
PI€84 NUT,RING | k 93078 m.r:ﬁmc
. 91683 NUT HEX
~ \,'—-L / i
7713¢ CABLE ‘L]"E1 Ww.0. 990a99|--|282-|268. 13781880 102286 CABLE (POWER) WD 23107
JIETT CRGLE(LINE) W16 77135 CABLE (CONTROL} W0, 990. 991.1200
I06184 CABLE (LINE) w.0.2307 91226 CABLE (CONTROL) WG 1617
T7126 CABLE ¢ POWER) WO 890-99H.1262_1379 103352 CASLE [CONtRDL) Wh 186S.1873
87469 CAHLE (POWER} WD 950.231.1379 318602 CABLE {CONTROL) W 2307
¥i302 CABLE (POWERIW.O[523 I03083 CABLE (CONTROL] WD 2009. 2094

82102

A@® coR EAPLANATION SEE $PABE 30
NRPOR ANRSH BUFAIX SEE GMART ON PAGE ¢

CHANGE |

CABLF [(CONTROL )WL I1379-1580




10958

NP =D e '
4814 WASHER, LOCK — } l‘ IT— — @ 8724| SHAFT
77020 COVER, BEAFING - > |
— | | 1 . = 77138 SHAFT
3200 WASNER, FLAT A i | Ii': F%
72604 BEARING, BALL—" : . Pl it
@ 67242 CAM, CONTACT s !l g :
S
T2579 WASMER, FLAT ? l | —T7020 COVER, BEARING
- LA F Ul — )
TTPE MMl P = = ) 2 v I I —— i, —3ZB8 WASIIER, FLAT
ERIETION-
s i — — —— ~—T2E44 OEARING, BALL
760086 SPRING, FRICTION — ir '
] = 2 L F == " 4
T7018 Disx, FRICTION J . . S e WASHER, L OC K
. et —~2P01 NUT
122747 WASHER, f RICTION b1 ] -
L & _ _y——F————ISIt31 SCREW
@ FECwiRr To 87299 T o e -I-} 7?7058 HUB, CAM
(B PECLAMAR TO 77070 H ' {CHOI44] Cam ,OPERATING
E R |
_ —=—=— 93587 WASHER, FLAT
e = mm e 2|9| WASHER, LOCK
s S % k 31651 SCREW
® 77078 MAIN SHAFT ASSEMBLY
® 87255 MAIN SHAFT ASSEMBLY
-
2200 NUT—CEZD : 1
s i L (B} 105066 SHAFT
4614 WASMER, LOCx -t : ~ )
c
105069 GOVER, BEARING — B 108117 SHAFT
3288 WASHMER, FLAT - [
_ = [585T SCREW
725T9 WASMER, FLAT ——ca ' ==
| = = - ; e
77140 NUT=cE—Z= | | e 106115 GAM, CONTACT
J— "S- _ 05089 COVER, BE ARING
I0SO70 NUT, FRIGTIGN— £S5 1T | l I| = -3288 WASHER, FELT
76086 SPRING, #RICTION N f —T2644 GEARING, OALL
_ ” o | ——48l¢ WASHER, LOCK
105068 FRIGTION——" ¢ - =g S
_‘.__-' .-'__
= )i ] e (3) | 1563 SCREW(6-40 %
| $/16°)
122747 WASMER, FRICTION- i -} 1 ® [2mez screwis-40x
. | F ]
% ou sl el 1 105150 HUB, GAM
PEQAMAR TO W0811D ! e hddl CAM_ OPERASNING
| e —ee\ @] TOL WASHER, £LAT
|- L A\ @I93587 WASHER,FLAT
NOTE L = N
FOR SRSFT and AT FOR I oy =291 WASHER, LODCX
OFERATIG AT 100 WPM SEE MGE 32 T

5163 SCREW (6-90 X 5/16°)

CXD FOR EXRANATION SEE PAGE 38 B 39 '©£30342 SGREW (6-40 X 234647}

® 105071 MAIN SKAFT ASSEMBLY
® 106119 MAIN SHAFT LSSEMBLY

2 CHANGE 1




10958

o 81250 SLHEW—
104528 DISK, RETAINING ——
166 QCREW = ~——8i25%8 SGREW
1 '. -'.l.
109530 SCAlLE, RANGE ——— b — /
66 SGREW
104677 RE TAINING DISK - ~ )66 SCRE
ASSEmMOLY o e - NS
—104678 DISK e T SCALE., RANGE
ASSEMBLY e
licase7 oISk ey - o gy
il )
1518685 SCREW —{  [f=is
| SCREW
e ALy —
L |
et — ;
{ 08529 HANDLE- - e
Dise
PART OF 104518 MODVVCATION  o4T
(SEE PRGE 36)
l? H
7704: ::: SEGMENT FERR 5%
= 4 VI 404577 RING, SEGMENT
19838 WASHER, FLAT |
4 HEM, F L
3640 WASHER, LOCK ,_; 104576 RING, COLLECTOR
III' (110388 SCREW
77003 RING, COLLECTDR ~|—0 z4 38 W&SEEQ, FLAT
i 3630 WASHER, LOCK
@x
125914 TERMIMAL 1
82239 WASHER, FI.ﬂ-TI‘
3640 WASHER, LOGK 125314 TERMINAL
: 82249 WASHER, FLAT
| _ 3640 WASHER, LOCHK
TTO42 BMSK ASSEMBLY (5 UNIT)
( WIfd 7 SEGMENTS OF EQUAL LENGTH )
77070 DISK ASSEMBLY (S UNIT]
(WITH 8 SEGMENTS OF EQUAL LENGTH AND ONE LONGER SEGMENT)
[7ra72 Disx —— 77003 RING,COLLECTOR
PTO2T  BING, SEGMENT - g LS
. -_'_ -,
125014 TERMINAL ) L cea- /> —B4349 RING, SEGUENT
B2249 WASHER, FLAT| : / s = N 4 e
3640 WASHER, LOCK) J .,5} - O \%(f"f 2519 tERMINAL
o2 el - . WASHER, FLAT
J o N ; WASHER, LOCXK
77003 RWG, COLLECTOR — 1 '
noYaa SGCAEW l E ﬁ J
PA438 WASHMER, FLAT) i Wy
3640 WASHMER, LOCK) iﬂ" N

CHANGE |

_ = —TTOTY DISK ASSEMBLY 16 UNIT)
(WITH B SEGMENTS OF EQUAL LENGTH )

84347 DiISK ASSEMBLY (6 UNIT }—
(WITH 7 SEGMENTS OF EOUAL LENGTH AND ONE LONGER SEGMENT)

SCREW
WASHER, ELAT
WASHER, LOCK

SM




10958

18447 SCREW
219 WaASWER, I.,L'u:ul E

| 74838 CAP, BEAAING
77082 BRACKET — - gt . |53EEI31;'5!‘ i:iﬁfﬂ —_
INCLUDES: \ }-——-- ~ =y, fa
T48%8 CAP, BE ARING ! |
I5383% SCREwW (G- 40 s Ww8") . '
151442 SCREW (6-40X 1/27) Y )
2N  WASHER, LOCK \
T
53842 SOREW 1 e
266D WASHER, LOCK) \ ——— POST , SPRNG
ff4838 CAP, PEARING
—_ﬁ,—m 4% SCREW
| 2131 WASHER,10CK
i_ﬁm PART OF ASSEMBLY TR 77054 POS7, SPRING
ISI63 SCHEW e
e
e
r' % TTO5) POST, SPRING 1\ 76246 BUSHING, INSUL ATING
81726 TEAMINAL=
e — BITI SPAIN
41T23 INBULATOR -‘\ 024920 ROD, SLOTTED s chE:
893482 COLLAR E "
*{;5546 ETE;E; - : @_}. =2 Fe e 0 e ”
2191 WASHMER, LOCK , ' FAT2T ¢
, ' ' — e J/’::TTG-EF 8RAGKET
151733 SCREW - 8 b 18" #5163 SCREW
-.-Je.zqg. BUSHING, nhqum'l';m]| \.\ W\ ! £19) WASHER,LOCK
| 77084 POST, SPRING T Li”
41732 PLATE, GLAMP- é
JELS
(7040 SPRING, CONTACT TIOR8 BRACKET 41733 INSULATOR (o }
Moz74 ROD LG V8" LONG) 1} L 17040 ?,:ﬂ:gbf
3pA64 -NUT | N Y
c====y " 4§ == 5"‘\\_ 41737 PLATE,CLAMP
*lo2484 cLAMP— g ! «H —T7053 SIAFT
89481 SHAFT , TAPE §T0P e f I51632 SCREW
|22 B f
36 SHER, LOG iJ
o d TAPE STOP ASSEMBLY—=0L0D STYLE
| S

TTOT9 TAPE STOP ASSEMBLY

89489 MOOIFICATION KiT FOR CONVERTING OLD
STYLE TAPE SrOP ASSEMBOLY
(BONSISTS OF MATS MARKED WITH AN ASTERISK L))
123597 TAPE STOP ASSEMBLY
F—=USED TO SECURE PRAUSH HOLDER
6% SCAEW-

12191 WASHER, LOCK %
3009 BRUSH (CARBON CONTAGT |- %, I
25903 BRUSH [BRAIDED COPPER WIRE ] | —
@Hﬁu:s ARM  BRUSH HOLDER
80467 SCREW 1
| 8330 WASHER, FLAT o —
I TTOME BUSHING, NSULATING— fj T
Pt
| 77063 PosT, STOP -
10083 SCREW 1 "l
® aaagnﬁ STOP, FCCENTRIGH e - m—|
c8ie GOLLAR {;
I BOBST SCRAEW— A i :]
L TTORPE PLATE, CLANPE .t L
L. 77057 HOLDER, BRUSH -
L—i0I533 BRUSH HOLDER ASSEMBLY
BEDE FOR EXPLANATION SEE PAOE 39

SEE PAGE: ===y
®C)- 86951 AESISTA_525 T 175-380)-
[is6T40 SCREW
—— 2 WASHER, LOCK
S04  WASHER, FLAT
!?'_@r‘ 82115 ARMATURE
B0217T0 ARMATURE a8v 0G
ABHEr8414  YOKE
i@r@natu MAGNET (72 OHMS)
' [io28 SCAEW
' @Tgﬂm WASHER, FL AT
-~ i248 SCGREW
' BO™ Facen screw
f L 2191 WASMER,LOCK
" o t": 21 BNAGrET
;ig_ 15447 SCREW
g TO02 WASHER,FLAT
X Bf L 2181 WASHER,LOGH
o~ A :Ei—ﬂ-u&h SHIR (. 00AT)
50 SCREW
7168 NUT
01 LEVER, STOP

SPHING
MOTOR )
SPRING (&.C. GOV, MOTOR)

LAC STH. & DG GOV

\ '.I f:lﬁ 83
4 N
\l Bo58

87390 MODIFICATION HKIT FOR UNIVERSAL RELEASE MAGNET

(GONSISTS OF PARTS MARKED (@)

CHANGE 1




1095B

L‘_g:

125858
li2E38

PAWL , FEED

47008 SPRING ————— SPRING, FEED P

E

—[IZB2F SCAEW, SHOULDER
1286829 LEVER.FEEO (SumT) | |
77010 LEVER, FEED (SUMIT) | L&
> B
72074 BGRACE 25378 SCAEW, CONTACT
1IS6ps SCREW 1 25882 TERMIMAL
128920 TP -BRASS | :
S 1303 SGREW
72184 BRIOCCE-LONG
I T2183 BRIDGE-SHORT |
129016 \NSULATOR 125818 (NSULATOR
1303 SCREW — _{15:555 SCREW
TIF-BRAS
128882 TERAMINAL 125820 TiPr-B s
ISIEAS SCREW | T2DT4 BRAGE )
92823 WASHER, FLAT |
72185 CONTACT SCREW BRIDGE ASSEMBLY (5 UNIT)
84352 TERMINAL STRANM-3" LDNG- SLACK
8433535 TERMINAL STRAP-3" LONS-BROWN
FEZE4 TEAMINAL STRaAP=2 |/8" LONG—
{WITH 82478 TERMINALS)
125373 9CREw, QONTACT —— —
1256882 TERMINAL —= rIJ"- :
130 SEREW (E14 "an':l “ - }
®- SCR 8/ N ] o i 125816 BRIOGE (SUNIT
{|$l$9 1 e ' _]; TTOE4 BRIOGE {6UNIT)
k) - | IN TOR
125817 BRIOGE (8 UNIT) F = 125818 'NgyLa
84367 BRWOGE [&UNIT)
fa 8803 TERMINAL
181680 SCREW | Fy
125820 TIP.8RA9S | MEW STYLE
125845 CONTACT SCREW BRIDGE ASSEMBLY (5 UNIT)}
77116 CONTACT SCREW BRIOGE ASSEMBLY (& UNIT)
101713 TERMINA| I3568Q TERMINAL ASSEMBLY
2909 BLOCK, TERMINAL—
125197 schw} == BIT3I SPRING
(112628 NUT IITIZ TERMINA I
ra;u TER“'NIALRMWA
IS1618 SCREW 018 QOCK,TE L
e T B SCREW
AT TN ,naalg? SCREW |
2628 MNUT
9520 TERMINAL BLOCK ASSEMBLY (S UNIT) 7715 TERMINAL E-L,L':rt:H ASSEMBLY(E UNIT)
(101486 SGREW
(28229 wmur
96803 TEHMIMAL - —,
77129 TERWINAL
191346 SCREW “] = T4569 6L0CK, TERMNAL
ASHER, LOGCH /
i < ——— 91739 STRIP, INSULATING
77056 3TRIP, HOUNTING ﬁﬁ _.E;k__‘ é
N
J Ew
(53442 SCREW y ~a {EEEEI SCH
2669 wnsaea.tocn:} 4TOF WASHER,ELAT
NOT PART OF ASSEMBLY

(B FOR EXPLANATION SEE PAGE 39

CHANGE

77080 SL!IP CONNECTION STRIP ASSEMBLY




10958

77004 BRAGKET (% UNIT) flz88ia OEARING. LEVER (5 UNIT}
77022 BRACKET (8 UNIT) . FTOI BEARING, LEVFER (GUMIT)
'F.H /r ] 25828 SHAFT, LEVER (3 UNIT)
i | FTOIS SMAFT, LEVER (6 UNIT
70080 SCREW 1 B '~ e L ¢ )
2191 WASHER, LOGH J A .
1164 SCREW —- —3} e F"i{i'-".',_-— - [EEES SCREwW
77017 PLATE, TRANSMITTER (6 UM T}—— .~ ™ = 191610 SCREW
131442 SCREW (6 UNIT) £ 5 s
2191 WASHER, LOCK (BUNIT)) ol ¥ ISIE58 SCREW
'27%%5; O e ““r’:.’ '. : B{i51652 SCREW
13 ewD T 2t L (Bi5165
FLERERGom T ) s - 2191 WASHER. LOGK
( = 3699 WASHER, FLAT
150000 SCREW — T
) /N @
151658 SCREW e . Y LW
& ' = _."" -
| £ ______ 112004 STOP, FEED PAWL
, LEVER
v - 11438 STOe, FEED PAWL
/ | | LEVER
] | » "\
[ | N 1S3 SCREW
125074 BRACKET-LEFT—t= | .
|
| =425B6C GRACKET-RIGMT
| =H07241 GRACKET- RIGHT
' (TWO  CHANNEL)
IS3839 SCREW 1 = = - - IS SCREW
2181 WASMER, LOCK i o = - 2191 WASHER, LOCK .
7002 WASMER, FLAT _ = TTO49 (EVER,OPERATNG
76114 SCREW —_— .'-:‘;x BETD FROLLER
}IOBB& ANCHOR, SPRING B — g BGTI SCREW
A [ — e 2131 WASHER, LOCK
3639 WASHER, LOCK ..?3:,..,,..' - 1808 NUT
112628 HNUT- e .I" 133 SCREW
1 T
135048 OPERATING LEVER ASSEMELY AL NESER =
76118 SCREW - (eXGLUDES PARTS MARKED @) \03) SCREW
R 5 2191 WASHER, LOGK
o = .5 J5068 NUT
3633 WASHER, LOGK — P ! \\—uzzn RO\LER
] .
/
— / [ 1103 SCREW
12626 NUT @(34579 WASHER , FLAT
77042 LEVER. OPERATING —— :
77089 OPERATING LEVER ASSEMBLY
o . (EXGLUDES PARTS MARKED ()
__fwes2 SCREW 3
(2191 WASHER, LOGK) \
153442 SCREW
: T438 WASHER, FLAT
—92217 FILTER ASSEMBLY — i L2669 WASHER, LOCK
ri
% : '
73839 SCREW ‘l e — — T =
7002 WASHER, FLAT ~3 : e — e
2191 WASHER, LOCK] ™8 : = = == ==t
=7 e * 1 '
_.l' . = =
—9%2171 BRAGKET L Sl

108020 FILTER ASSEMBLY

@ FOR EXPLANATON SEE PAGE 39
92226 BRUSH

FILTER ASSEMBLY

CHANGE 1




10958

TOT24 WSULATOR
[59925 TERMINAL ,
; 4871 SCREW
{70887 NT
: 2669 YASHER, LOGK
1028 SCREW o722  FERATOR [SOO OHMS)
2438 WASHER FLAT A
F 3640 WASHER, LOCH % 78208 REUSTOR{XO OWE)
NSIE30 SCREW [6-40 X /4%
1516 %] EEHE'#F&WHH-!"I-
= —1 72181  WASHER, L
TOTOT GRACKET, RESGSIOR = | TOO2 WASHER FLAT
b "'\-\.
@ {70361 RESISTOR ASSEMBLY (250-500-1000 oHMS)| &
:;‘. PART OF TO3&I | 78206 RESISTOR ASSEMBLY (1S0-300-600 OHMS],_J:__ggjm CAPRENOR
(@ FART OF TB2O& “—3094 INGASTR
7469  RESISTOR [ 1800 r}nuﬁ:ﬁ :i. /125013 STRAP
BES RESISTOR (1350 OHMS |
06308 ACSISTOR ([ TOO Ows) - ! TE2IT GRACALY, CARGITOR MG
i in ; SCGREw
125330 SCREW I -t -_1 A6, NSWUATING
3e3p WASHER FLAT _ T MSER ¢ 6ER
THEE WASHER INGULATING R T
- T | SLREW
88194 SCAEW WAXER, BRASS
3646 mﬂn_l_u{:- - WIASHER, LOCK
[ 3
7928 AR INSOLATING B ! H23768 MODIFICATION @T FOR DG. GOVERNOR
86195 RESISTOR[IS00 CHME) SPARK PROTECTION
2929 BUSHING, INBULATING( 5/8"LONG] 76217 BRAGKET, CAPRCITOR MTG,
93035 BUSHING, INSULATING [ 77 8"LONG ){— ! - 3084 WRULATOR
2986 BUSHING, INSULATING! &4 LONGY / 4 =
T B/ (82391 CAPAGITOR .12 -112 MF
2081 WASHER, LOGK | - (3 TEAMINAL }
e TBOI  CAPACITOR IMF
719 ScREW (I 1r4° anar‘ i S : [2 TERMINAL)
70823 SCREW (1" LONG) : g ' 71853 RESISTOR {300 OHMS
88802 SGREW (1 I/18"LONG) / ' 3043 RAESISTOR (250 OMMS}
128013 STRAP — — lw €.¢0. 184M)
Y T T — 96353 BRACKET,CONTA&CT =
74797 BRACKET, RESSTOR MTG.~f 3PRING, CONTACT
~-B0S&8L SPRING, CLUTCH LEVER
| SPRING, CONTACT
WNSULATOR
72568 RESISTOR [100.100 OHMS |
82828 RESISTOR( 20 OHMS | TERMINAL
PLATE, CLAMP
B SCREW
CI| OUSHIXG, INSIUA AT NG
(3588 Wyt 1 i —-E INSULATOR
2191 WASHER LOCK ] SCREW
|_|TO02 WASHEH FLAT | & WASHER, LOCK
1297 SCREW WASHE A, FLAT
(3620 WASHER.INSMATING + @® 06960  STOP ARM CONTACT —
ASSEMBLY
L® 03644 MOOIFICATION KIT FOR A.C. GOVERNOR SPARK PROTECTION
LCONSISTS OF ALL PARYS MlﬂlEO@ ON THIS PAGE)
0022 COL, RETARD
gARa  NUT
ACKE] ———————
631973 BRALCKE 3 ,-—-Tzﬁi.;; mﬁsptl:..ﬂﬂﬂi
1S3a SCREW | : :ﬂqﬁ _Eﬁ?‘-r_. ._EE_. w JNSULETING
7002 WASHER, FLET! -E} L ad =y i
f,_ ———RIBEY  SCREW
\ N - —"
81925 CAPACITOR-{/0OW — e 1 =] ] SCREW
=l : @.._.
. [ 4 (-G.'.fm i | LEE&Q NHEHFLDCH
I TR T S—
83974 FILTER ASSEMALY
| AS SEMAY NO LONGER A LABLE . MAINTENANCE ROATS QNLY -
SUPERSEDED BY 52226 FILTER ASSENMBLY SHOWN ON FAGE 6 )
CHRANGE 1




10938

TI6TZ CLAMP, CABLE x
62135 SCREW R e
- : E —- ¥
e -1*—"\ = 5w |59 36 GUARD - RIGHT
115935 GUARD—LEFT —— | R e {
|| WERR TR R R TR e &)
= P L | #=1 [
| | [ o [ e 0 e e [0S b |
| k[ : i 1_-‘4 F5 L 5 bt ]
| el ] 1 111 [
EITTOY BRACKET-LEFT 8 RIBHT ————=+l . | f =1 N1l
— STTIT T T-0 _'| - -
i — L[ f 1093 SCREW
(E)115937 GLUARD . M WENR {3646 WASHER LOCK
1L LY - x
L
'ill F
u ;]
i | -'.
; ' o (B ID2067 RAIL- RIGHT
(A)I02069 RAIL-LEFT ——— — L
II \ a
I \ : 77125 CONTACT ASSEMBLY —
1023 SCREW 1 ; .
87527 WASHER,LOCK | 5
5893 NUT J - T
7 B4055 SPRING,
CONNECTION—
@N15933%%  PLATE, DISTRIBUTOR MOUNTING——= / LUPPER
' . ' { 72508 SCREW '
{ TE4ES BIFSHING,
A — / / L INSULATING
124 NG, G : = :
G, CONNEGTION - LOWER \ ;.f -'fll ity s
7399 STIFFENER CONTAGT SPRING / /
_11. / A 4293 INSULATOR |
43833 SCREW 1. ' TERMINAL H
7096 BUSHING, INSULATING -
TTIZ3 SPRING, T = : - SLHEW
T CONNECTION=——" % ; WASHER , BRASS|
UPPRER ] . sTRIF
(PARTS - SHOWN BUT NOT LISTED oy mrer £ MOUNTING
"
CAME A5 NEW STYLE ) = STIFFENER
SPRING,
GONNECTION-
@W115232%% DISTRIBUTOR MOUNTING PLATE ASSEMELY e
MEW STYLE
8308 CLAMF.EAELE] o e
I5I630 SCREW ' \ ¢
2191 WASHER,LOCK \ . (51733 SCREW
TOO2 WASHER,FLAT ; \ TE246 BUSHING, INSULATING
“ AT
HEIEN - e | A IS6501 SCREW
2191 WASHER,LOCK \ - 2191 WASHER LOGK
76277 STORECCENTRIC) i e, e o et 76277 STOP ECCENTR
X e Por | P ! L ic
B4134  BRAGKET, CONTACT - — BN O 4732 PLATE, CLAMP
O3 SCREW, SHOULDER ) & : T T T4T28  TERMINAL
TB596 WASHER, SPRING | 7 ia—L 41733 INSULATOR
5475 NUT . #
S ISIGST SCREW
84133 ROD, TAPE STOP—= & 215 WASHER LOCK
! .
= . -
ISIB5T SCREW ) 84131 PLATE , MOUNTING
2191 WASHER LOCK | 1
S442 SCREW
F |
TOOZ  WASHER,FLAT] 2191 WASHER,LOGCK
191442 SCREW 1 x‘ MET COLLAR
2191 WASHER LOCK \\_ "
TOET COLLAR (BErizoaas COVER, SWITCH
8669 SCREW, SHOULDER | b TTO40 SPRING, CONTACT
3598 NUT ] N :
wk FOR FINISH SUFFIX ' B4132  ARM, OPEROTING
SEE GHART QN PAGE G
(A) FOR EXPLANATION SEE PAGE 40
(R 120448%*% TAPE STOP SWITCH ASSEMBLY

CHAMGE |




10958

. 7742 8AIL FOR FULLY PERFORATED TAPEL

77146 STRIP, WEARING
W63 SCREW
. 2640 waSHER,LQCK

77143 HAIL ASSEMBLY (3 UMIT) | ~——84759 6UAROD, GEAR
77144 BAIL ASSEMBLY (BUNIT )]
. 7704 BAIL

77145 STRIP,. WEARING
1162 SCREW
3640 WASHER.L K /
125844 (EVER, AD .}usr-w."
1291286 SCREW —
1086 SCREW‘L _,J"
3599 NUT
77050 ARM 1
151637 SCREW | il
3640 WASMHMER,LOCK )

11628 LID, RETAINING (5 UNIT)
72973 PLATE.LID (6 UNIT) Y\ . (10 REYARSSS. (6 DeerT]

'\l‘. f RZ58TE SHAFT

—— 2587 HOLDER, LID

|ZSBTS LATCH = | ' 10440 DOWEL

128278 PIN— I 80255 SCREW(4-40X 264"
1515.5-5 SE'HE'H'[H--lﬂKEr'B'J

'.r'
- f‘\l
. 99230 PLATE, LIB (SUNIT) , ‘Eﬁ 97445 LID, RETAINING
/

Igal3s SPRING, LATCH

Ny

121637 SCREWwW

|
126011 WASHER, FLAT) 51688 SCREW

72139 PLATE, SCRE : 51658 SCREW
72137 SwiM | OO y ll:l} .-._-. \ xE'{:II:FE WASHER‘ FLAT

i \_E: I827 PLATE, TAPE GUIDE
7 16804 PLATE, TAPE GUIDE -
‘ iSEES SCREW - B = 168G E

F (6 UNIT)

PEOED GUIDE, TAPE <= 12624 SCREW
Euaaaa? ARACKET, DETENT

" 8491 STAIP, WEARING|
72069 SHIM( 0D02*) -

IHZEAZ SPRING, OETENT
293 SOREW .|

E558 PLATE, TOP (5 UMIT)
77121 PLATE, TOP (6 umMiT)] |

Ty

j258683  EVER, DETENT
{25870 ROLLER. DETENT |
125280 PIN

I125B€8 DETENT ASSEMBLY

131637 SCREW .
10743 WASHER, LOGK)

129082 BEARING, FEED ROLL

. 12586 MHOLL, FEED- —
25852 LEVER ® .

- |
125838 LEVER ® 4
iI25850 LEVER = 1§ W %

- _,._]\1.
| L '=+ @tl
rTO0T LEVER ® O =1 # :L ' IEIE  INSULATOR
.. I".l' il-l
125808 LEVER ® | —~f [ | | Iy

BIT31 SPRING

STa0 SCREW
3624 WASHER, BRASS
105220 QUSHMING, INSULATING

iZ8aas LEVER » 2 e ‘

TTOMD TONGUE, CONTACT

. R FOR EXPLANATION SEE PAGE 40

CHANGE 1 9




10958

FOR CHADLESS TAPE
(PARTS NOf LBTEOD ARE THE SAME AS FPOR FULLY PERFORAIED TaPEl .
101441 CAM, OPERATING
[ =
—101715 SPRING ASSEMBLY {:I .
' —

D439 STOP, FEED LEVER

L[i'os?m SPRING

S| 211 WRSHER.LOCK
13649 WASHER, FLAT
h01713  TERMINAL

e NEET PLATE, TAPE GWCE
F’B?SO PLATE, LID- Erise2z8 LID, RETAINING |

(@I2T445 L10, RETAINING

|
112635 SPRING, LATCH] 2 ok
I282TE PN J i
98054 PLATE, SCREW]
95953 swim( 002") MOLOER. L1D
[h25873 LATCHM
DOWEL J|

- 151685 SLREW—

| 101393 TAPE RETAINING LiD ASSEMBLY]

@] 111631 TAPE RETAINING LID ASSEMBLY) .

IOIBM IlOOIHCATION KIiT 71O EQUIP A 5u~|t TRANSMITTER DISTRIBUTOR
T0 HANOLE EITHER CHAOLESS TAPE OR FULLY PERFORATED TAPE

@ PEéuLIAR TO 1LIB3) 0 o

PECULIAR T® 101383 i
PECULIAR TO 101289

at448 GUIDE, CONTACT PIN

HTT SCREW 1
HOT4% WASHER, LOGH)
128011 WASHER, FLAT |

97447 PN, CONTAGCT

.
|

1 3

,/:::;\——nag.ga- BRACKET, OONTACT .

97449 CABLE ' 7

-G7448 ORACKET. CONWLY

INSULATOR
STO22 PLATE, SHJP" SPRING, CGONTACT
BiS%64 SCHEW TERMINAL
5598 NUT J
SPAING, GORTACT
STItFFENER
" * INSJLATOR
HIEST SCREW (B-40x 1/ FiL ) TERMINAL
SigY SCREW (6-40X5N6" WEX ) | INSUL ATOR
BO3A7 SCREWI(E-80 X ZA/E4" WEX | PLATE, GLAMP
219 WASHEHR, LOGHK BUSHING, INSULATING
SCREW |

e

":..‘Ex‘“ﬁ“‘\w;-\,--n— — 97467 TAPE-QUT CONTACT ASSEMBLY=
. o lINGLUDES 97448 BRACKET)

135602 TAPE-OUT GONTACT ASSEMEALY —
(INCLUBES 135681 8RACKET)

10 CHANGE 1




10958

. FOR AUTEMATIC SWITCHING

ST453 PAm., FEXD

® {8

97452 LEVER, FEED—= £
| | - TO46E SPRWNG
|

\J

. (97459 PLATE, BLOGKING — ———————— 7635 SPRING B

BRa Y. BacusSror
~190M MAGNET 11020 OHNE] CKET, BacusSro

SCREW . BRASS
WASHER, LOCK
NUT

SCREW
WASKER, LOCK
WASKHER, FLAT

|
!I_,' 028 SCREW 1
i 2838 WASHMER, FLAT |

1248 SCAEW

974%4 BRACGHKET, MAGNET SCREW

WASHER, LOCHK

97457 ARMATURE

. I3lE86 SCREW
3640 WASHER,LOCK

25276 PN IZ2E0I  WASHER, FLAT J

— - 97460 TAPE STOP MAGNET ASSEMBLY

samsa erackeT (80342 SCREW

/ I, 2t91 WASHER, LOCH

84598 SPRING, CON TACT=LONG-

41720 SPRING, CONTACT

T38B SPRING

AY 80342 SCREW
41733 INSULATOR r- 2191 WASHER, LOCK

TE0B3 WASHER, FLAT

7472@ TERMNAL

T495E SCREW
T4965 BUSHING, INSULATING
L. 41732 PLATE, CLAMP xx'%

R’
f——— g4 597 QBARACHET, SPRMG

B459% CABLF

- 84595 CONTACT GRACKET ASSEMOLY
84593 MOOIFICATION KIT FOR CONTROLLING AN EXTERNAL CIRCWUIT

6990 SCREW, P1LOT]
128214 NUT .

. TSP CAM, f e
OPERATING - -
_.1 b I 74982 SPRING

9849a GUIDE. TAPE e i04538 LEVER, CLUTGH

. A ID8BTD RETAINER, OIL—-FELT

109872 CLUTCH LEVER ASBEMBLY =

ID4BTI RETAINER, OiL - FELT

CHANGE ! 11




12

10958

FOR AUTOMATIC SWITCHING

ig22ae POWER CORD-
20° LbkG
INCLUDES @ o s {P
IDIDEE PLUG
(204 4 WD) —_—
a A
W0ZNE  BRACKET . - \ fouaz
- e o e
104676 STRi.. THNBWL = -
% 1655
Lo 2191
15349492 SCREW | S IESS
2669 WASHER LOCK . .
. . . =" - —
78417 TERMINAL BLOCK ‘%—ﬂf - L 21w
=g L% oy T | e o o o g 73670
1020 SCREW 1 i
Ioa0 WASHER LOCKE & 9 028
J650 WASWER, BRASS| o
51632 sc.nsg 1 |53:°33
2191 WAS FER,LOCK | :
7002 was»qew,rmj \ A1z
FOR GROVNDING '
3 Hewso
151658 SCREW , %ﬁ
2191 WASHER LOCK :

97620 CLAMRCASLE — - _g999

000000 [ e
0000090 =
. . 98386
10968 PWG ————— -
E Fa
0 o j i
:.-ti- @r ~

97470 POWER CORO ASSEMBLY
{20° LONG ]

r

GTRAT PLUG-2)

TEFRMIN AL

97469 CABLE ASSEMBLY 21° LONG {IBESWD)
97716 CABLE ASSEMBIY A" LONG [1873 & 28944WD)

SCHEW
WRSHER, LOCH

il

WASPER LOCK
SCEW

SOxw
SRR LOCK

TER WAL Bl DK —
QsSPaly

SCREW

WASHER .amm_l—

SCAEW=5,8" LONG
SCREw—3/4"LONG
WASHER ., LOCK

CLAMP, CARLE

SPACER

SOCKET,JERMINAL
{2} TERMINAL S}

OJRD |WITH BRA4
T AMINALS

(217 LD™G)

Te84 CamyF-21C0oMDURCTDR
TeES CASLE-2i DOsDUCTON

(4" LONG)

CHANGE 1




10938

PART OF 104662 CABLE ASSEMBLY
~——04671 CABLE
08672 PLUG=IR PRONG — f INGLMDES!
\ J,-*'/ 485\ TERMInNAL (2}

A 82974 TERMANAL [ 3)
® SR L,
@ C :
o :

aRT OF (M830 CABLE ASSEMBLY
Llliﬁj'ﬁ- CabLE 1 \

MNGL OES
103662 CABLE ASSEMBLY 4851 TERMvaL (3)
111630 CABLE ASSEMBLY 62474 TERWINAL (4]}
95063 PLUG-3 PAONG——=f @& e
‘ =4 P If !;i"-—"—i.:__._._..._...."i...._eedm TERMINAL
=5 Ll“, *'L:'—TT:-“_

-

104663 POWER CORD ASSEMBLY
{APPROX 24" LONG)

1I06187 POWER CORD ASSEMBLY
(APPROX. 19" LONG)

-] ) C ]
% 62474 TERMINAL

(04801 CORD ASSEMBLY
(APPR®X, 19° LONG)

. 108748 WASHER—

IA30E PLUG-2 PRONG-

108307 GCORD

———B24974 TERMINAL

108729 COVER., RUBBER

108254 CORD ASSEMBLY
( APPROX. 40°LONG)

9229 GCAPAGITOR—)I/10 M F-

\ [m\02 SCREW —95936 CoL, CHONE =25 N b
/'_f_-_..:'lg- WASKER, LOCK (& E. Q0. E2%e)
92171 BRAGKET— 7
3 = T Or B24T4 TERMINAL
'
= h T T R —— !‘:@

i5383% SCHEW B : — = fi = <0 HOT MRT OF FLTER
2191 WASHER, LOCK}— \ i;l ﬁ _, ASSEMBLY

FO02 WASHER, FLAT] "= == O
* ' f53442 SCREW
T&TIT SCHEW \ '
. —_— P EES WASKHER,LOCKX
. T4QEE HUE'H"H'EHHEULIH'“H'J__!P | [s00B2 SCREW i__-?l‘-!nﬂ- “SNE“:FLQ?
2191 WASHER ,LOCK ]
Y L ToD? WASHMER, FLAT
BE2IT FILTER ASSEMBLY— - TEOOS WASHER, NSULATING
W[ CO S0P 25955 BUSHING, INSULATING

. 104782 TRANSMITTING BRUSHM RADIO FILTER ASSEMBLY

CHANGE 1 13




4

1095B

98937 CAPACITOR, FIXEQ-)/I00 M F . fumstmete
{W.E.€O.2a2D) - e 1266
959%6 CAPACITOR, FINED=1/10M F / 7002
(W.E.QC B3&1a) s . i 2:M
121927 STRarP A X
FE x“w—&zm
99384 CONTANER 3 A N
- > ;
038 SCRAEW - A 1 BETOE
219] WASHER, LOCH R — L Tooe
36271 WASHER FLAT .. "l 3598
- L]
78028 SCREW ' i e =
7002 WASHER FLAT - fse7a0
219 WASMER LOCH e - — i E— T
TES0S WASHER. INSUL ATING A S o ¥ o3 7002
95535 BUSHING, INSULATING . 4 ~
3598 NUT ) " - . 39357
i Eowe —— RS e
| LR L L e
(2181 WASHER LOCKI— —— — G —— 33 5%5
o B el 39250 FILTER ASSEMBLY
iDA53E STRAR ———— e Iblgligkl
3509 NUT | SP— N o
3640 WASHER, LOCK =, T e 104837
104555 ARMATURE LEVER ASSEMBLY = : ‘azETE
76167 SGREW | — et _";::-‘H"*- 1
R W ) . o =
3640 WASHER, LOCK| - H“‘x | &30
I0ac32 GLAMATURE - - . R L
108534 LEVER, ARMATURE — — " BZ2&GH
= [EE”.‘::
235M MAGHET AGSEMBLY
L oHNME BER COIL ) -
T2%08
1028 SOREW ; ———— AT
ki . - [*
2439 WAGHER, F |.nIJ g | BZGTH
iG4E3E SPRING 3 ;
— [
G533 STUD = i =
- ; I' 8330
1598 MU T
2191 WASHER, LOCK E PRy
I04669 MAGNET ASSEMBLY
89990 KREW | = > | 1k
2247 WasHen,FuLa | LY L= -
Y W e, i e
. u b aF i
gz4Mm TERMMAL ——— . . * C s B -
- g
SE LB
SALTS CAPACITOR=-ViID- LD SF — —— - 1
F ; a1
D434 SCREW | —
250N WASHES FLAT — -
540 WASHER 'LOC . ; = . # L L
94678 GRACKET,FILIER ————rf

IO8IE0 FILTER ASSEMBLY

[TEET3 CaP. GAUSH

SCACw
WASHER FLAT
WASISR, LOGK

TEFRMIRMAL

SCREW
wASHER
L")
wAD LR AOEN

SCREW
WASHER .1 0O¢
WASHER, Fi AT

QP
ERACKEY

BRalxlT

Fuay

9CAEW
WASER 0K

QANE, MTE

RETANWER.COIL—
UPPER HOLL
WA SHER  FLAT -
LOWER HOLE

CORE .MaGNET

MAGNET STRAR A% _l-thl.i"n_f
(WM I 48% TERNMMALS)

E&%EER LDGK
HOOK SERMG
RETRINER Conl,

SGREW
WASHER,LQCK
WASHER . FLAT

GRACKET

FILTER ASSEMBLY
¥ E. DD 20

CHANGE 1




@IC31821¢PANEL, SNAP

109SB

sg72@ PLATE, ON £ ! [87636 ScREW
IDENMTIFICATION == L::EEET (" Va3
02729 PLATE, AQOF F
\OENTIFICATION = =
8763 SCREW i (95174 OOVER, TRANSMITTER —
12627 NUT | ISTAINLESS STEEL) |
(5 umiT)
. W48 GI)0E, TAPE 1 | | 'i Ec,_‘?zlilq;_euEp‘Ipﬂ_ﬁgu;]’]’[ﬂlj
| .E B4S5ISECOVER, fmwsun'en]
[ L (& UNIT]
.%__H-
l'lll
77920 SCREW '
98337 SPACER z!/éG‘LONGJ| o
08869 SPACER (2/18" LONG) N
2191 WASMER, LOCK | =
3589 NuT
®|38674"“TRANSM1TTER COVER ASSEMBLY
_"'“M\
=
|
r
CSTI8 BLOGK |
07335 STRIKE, LATGH |
. i"é?az:. SCREW
— |l B330 wWASHEN, FLAT
; r 2191 WASHER, LOCK |
| g3aes muT
= | (%65 SCREW
2 — —HTE099 WASHER, FLAT
TB26 CHANNEL, [ . L3598 NUT
HUABER
URA —-—\ =4 o 0840 STRP. LEATHER)
= 1 i I ‘j_'- )
e = — —_—

HOBP TRANGMITTER COVER ASSEMBLY — -

- BN4TIZTRANSMITTER COVER ASSEMBLY
o FOR FINISH SUFFIX SEE

CHARRT ON PRGE C

(& POR EXPLANATON SEE PAGE 4|

CHANGE 1 15




10958

EB 802 SCREW———"—

SI3N DAFIGITONNAE VR W=~y — & B2283 MOTOR 110V, 60 CYCLE
TREA R T e WL Holy 2714 MOTOR IOV, 50 CYGLE .
|87252 MOTOR 1OV, 6D CYCLE

2191 WASHER, Lﬂﬂl}_ . v : _
IS1631 SCREW g e (38809 MOTOR 240V, 50 CYG
2986 BUSHING, INSULATING— ‘uy-j i e e —ﬁ SEE BULLETIN (1478

ks -

125013 STRAP — = FOR GDWPONENT PR
3094 INSULATOR !
30473 RESISTOR (250 OHMS)
t (ME CO Eam] - (SEE CHART BELOW)
PECULIAR TO BT253 BOEZD AND ﬁﬁ
9594 MOTOR y |
ARRANGEMENTS
SCHEW

WASHER, LOGK

1500490 SGREW

2191 WASHER, LOCK (SEE CHARY BE Ow)

ERMIr AL .

TEB4 FAN MOT

78430 CLAMP, CABLE STOP LEVER S®RING

{SEE GHART BELOW)

VARIABLE FEATURES OF SYNCHRONOUS MOTOR ARRANGEMENTS
MOTOR W | GEARS 6EaR WO TOR STOP
ARRANGE~ | P | p | MAIN SHAFT |[MOTOR PINION SPEED |LEVER TYPE OF MOTCR
MENT M| MEERT NO|TEETH|PART NO.TTEETH] = ° {H.F M) [SPRiNG
BETOT(AJ) |0 |3IBA|B0IEE | 44 |BDIES a 11132 600 | 55669 | 110V, 60 CYCLE SYN. A2283
BETOS(AK] |40 |240|R0I163 | 48 (A0 I6d | & 111133 IBo0 | 55668 | 110V, 60 GYCLE SYN 82283
B7118 (AN) |65 [3B5[B4141 | 42 |Aa142 | 9 111136 IBO0O0 | 55669 | 110V, 60 CYGLE SYN BZZ83
B7253 (AT) |83 |500[67008 | 36 |7v028 | 10 11138 IBoo | oV, 60 CYGLE SYN 87252 .
A7373 (BAE) |52 |[317[|e7372 | 34 |AT3T 6 \11la4 | 1800 | 55669 | 0¥, 60 CYCLE SYN B2283
89522 (BT) |60 |368|B0165 | 44 |pOIB6 | 8 | 1i/132 IBO0 | 55669 ] IOV, 60 CYCGLE SYN B2283
81121 (BY) |60 [%6B[9i 132 | &5 [Giia K 11148 1500 | 55669 ] 10OV, 50 GYGLE SYN. BZ27i4
81707 (CD) |85 |38s|ai708 | 38 [9i704 | & | ii1l148 1500 | 55669 ] 110V, 50 GYGLE SYN B2714
SR8 (CTy (B3 [E0O/ATOSE | 38 RA 4 ¥ NEE: B0 oV, 680 CYGLE SYN BTRESZ |
| 926889 (C5) |64 |386]92887 | 54 (9206048 | ¢ R - 3 1500 | 55663 | 0V, 50 GYCGLE SYN 82714 |
95594 (DD} |40 |240(B0I63 | 45 |BOIB4 & 111133 1800 | 55669 m:-u 60 CYCLE SYN 82283
97474 (DJ) |75 [460{91284 | 47 (61285 | |2 13204 1800 | 55669 10V, 60 CYGLE SYN B2283
| 98552 (DR) |55 [334|98554 | 43 (G853 | o NENLY i800 | 55669] 110V, 60 CYCLE SYN 82283
29437 (DU) [50 [300](99407 | 42 | 99406 b4 111 156 1800 | 55669 nOv, 60 CYCLE SYN. B2Z2A3 |
104675 (EZ) | 70 [420] 104580 | 30 04579 4 ARRA T 1800 | | OV, 60 CYCLE SYN B2283
_":ETE_{__FE.E. 25 150105 TOS 48 1108706 q i | 55 T-Nels] OV, B0 CYGLE SYN B2283
105915 (GM) |60 |36BIATZE R 44 180166 a AN Y- B0 II':EW,EI:} CYCLE S5YN BZZA3
(11100116v) |64 |388/86809 | &1 |#e8i0 | 11154 IB00 | 55669 | 110V, 60 CYGLE SYN. B2283
113396 (rnJ) |100]|600] 10884 | 36 o883 | 12 3206 IB00 | 55669 | nov, 60 CYCLE SYN 82283 |
| 114337 (nP) |46 [276[114338 | 52 |i14338 | @ | 14 580 1B00 | 55669 | N0V, 60 CYGLE SYN 82283 .
_-1?4H{HH Ti|428|Tr026 | 35 | 77025 o 3207 1500 55669 | 10V, 50 GYGLE SYN. B27i4
118908 (JS) |66 [336] 116766 | 50 16767 | | ID6356 i800 | 55669 u:r.r 60 CYCLE Sk 82283
[ 121430 (x+) |67 |aD4[120406 | 26 |120407 | 7 20813 500 | S5669] 1OV, SO CYCLE SYN 82714
[ 123771(xT) |60 |368]/ 94008 | 53 [ 9111 3 50 | 1500 | 55669 ucw 50 CYCLE SYN 82714
[ 135053(LL) |60 |368[136036 | 44 | BOI66 3 TTLF. 1800 .60 CYCLE SYN B2283
iI35054(LM |100]600] 135035 | 38 [no8a83 | 2 TLLE 800 - [ cn.- 60 CYCLE S'M BZ2B3
1351 70(LP) |66 |396]135172 | 53 |13517 4 135173 1500 | 55669 IH;I'u'_.!iD CYCLE SYM BZ714 |
I35704(Lw) |60 [368] 135067 | 53 | 9115} 3 I 1500 0¥, 50 CYCLE SYM _B271d4
| I35705(Lx) |66 |396]135065 | 50 | 16767 X 16847 iB00 110V . 60 CYCLE SYN_ 82283
I357T08(MA) |75 [460| 136525 | 47 | 9izAas 12 136849 1800 IOV , 60 GYGLE SYN 82783
13571 3(ME) [S2 37135062 | 34 [@aTa? & 136851 | 1800 WO, 60 GYGLE SYN BZ283 .
136426 (MK} |0OJE00| 136424 | 45 | 136423 | 18 136456 1500 iV, 50 CYGLE SYN 82714
36554 (MM (BT [525] 36952 | a8 [ 38552 | 14 | 36555 | 8OO0 IOV , 60 GYCLE SYN BZ2283
IZE605 (MN) |58 |348| 136542 | 56 EILYY 3 i36540 1500 '||.;;,~i;- 50 GYGLE SYM 82714 |
| 136854 (MP) 167 |404/1368%6 | 49 | 114456 ] | 136858 te00 oV , 60 CYCLE SYN_82283
138869 (MR) |67 15251136952 | 48 | (SENE3 | 14 138853 Bo0 | 110V, 60 CYCLE SN 82283
| 138870 (M5) |67 |404| 107462 | 49 | 107463 | 15 136833 1500 | IIOM , 50 CYCLE SYN_ 82714
| 139109 (MV] |67 |404]| 14455 | 49 ||/4454 | || 14456 | 1800 | 55669 | IOV, 80 GYCLE SYN. 82283 .
139196 (MW |58 |348| 136542 | 86 | 138541 | 13 | 36540 1500 2407V 50 GYCLE SYN 138809
142T24 (MNH) | T8 |460] 42T 5 A5 l'|'.|'-1l'r3| I3 I_.J_._ K | 1530 SSEES "":""_u_:'ﬂ CYCLE SYM B2Ti4

16 CHANGE 1




10958

762t7 GRAGKET, CAFACITOR MTG —f -
-ﬁ— ~82391 CAPAGITOR- 12— 12
. 93035 BIBHING, INSLLATING Y
2491 ms.HEﬁ,Lc-n-:‘l p"H._.mqs RESISTOR { 250 OMMS)
151631 SGREW - {w E CQ tBAam)
71165 SCREW —
128013 STRAR-— 3094 INSW ATOR "
95938 GCAPAGITOR, FiXE
3620 WASHER, INSULATING WE Co 3630)
|129? SCREW ] 99355 &RACKeT

4 D 2702 SCREW
002 WASHER,FLAT

& &ﬁ#(@ o M|

ﬁa‘h‘“ 82474 TERMINAE

TOO2 WASHER, FLAT |
2191 WASHER, LOGK
3598 NUT

747%? BRACXET, RESISTOR MTG

72566 RESISTGR (100-100 @HMS - 99357 cLP
! g % (56740 SCREW
NOT PART OF 9128% \ [ 2191 WASHER, 1.00K
MOTOR ARKRONGEMENT 1 7002 WASHER, FLAT
. 99250 FILTER ASSEMSOLY k 113 92 BRACKET 4
B (PECULIAR TO 138:64 E
MOTOR ARRANGEMENT) USPR.T ILNER, RasE ML

(PECULIAR TO 114704
MOT@R ARRANGEMENT)

FOR COMPBNENT ARTS SEE PAGE 14

116992 SCREW | R COMPONENT PARTS SEE PAGE
104 45| msHER’ I,,.L-.II:-H___I k 70381 RESISTOR A&ASSEMBL
B | 1516 O SCREW
B&B33 GCONTACT BRAGKET ASSEMBLY ' ‘ 7005 WASHER, FLAT
;‘80352 GOVERNOR ASSEMBLY —, GEAR (SEE CHART BELOW) L |H 219 WASHER, LGCK
L SEE GULLETIN 14?6 \ = "MOUNTING PARTS
FOR COMPONENT :ARTS @E _— = 'Iir ':‘;"”‘“.D\M 8E811 GUA:?RD' GOVERNOR
7105 TaRGET (18- 5POT) \ ' . i thdde. SCREW
' \ - 219! WASHER, LOCK
7109 TARGET { I5-5POT) . ' \"{\ ® 700! WASHER, FLAT
TI11 TARGET {18=5P0T) %II' i “m:::_.-__:e”/f’f i e

02 WASHER, FLAT

TS TARGET | 9 -5P0T) - 8 MOUNTING PARTS
8425 TARGET | 7 —SPOT) . gy FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE PAGE I
e e e g B [ e o o
" 3 y Y
. 153838  SGREW Ji Ll ;
B3 SGREW

2191 WASHER, LOGK 4(2|9| WASHER, LOGK

151631 SCREW ] =

¢330 'WASHER FLAT 3 - -122293 MOTOR 110V, DC———
2191 WASHER LOGK) ; (SEE GWLENN (1478
G222 STRIP, WEARING — FOR COMPONENT

91617 SHIM {0107 Yy PARTS)
TEEl LEVER, ADJUSTING

B404T PLATE, STORP

Eﬁ— “FTI12E GABLE

82474 TERMINAL

VARIABLE FEATURES OF GOVERNED MOTOR ARRANGEMENTS
MOTOR |w [0 | GEARS G EAR MOTOR | 5TOP
ARRANGE— | p | P | MAIN SHAFT |MOTOR PFINION SPEED | LEVER TYPE OF MOTOR
B L M| Mpaart no| TEETH|PART NO. [TEETH 430 (R-PM) |SPRING
BEG99 [AA) |60 |388| 77036 | 40 | 77034 | 7 111128 2102 | 55669 | 10V, D.C. SHUNT (22293
BET0| (AC) |60 |364| 77062 | 39 | 77061 | 9 11130 1579 | | 1OV, D.C_SHUNT 122283
BETOS (AE) |41 [245(B0935 | 40 |B0938 | 5 NINEX 1982 | IOV, DG SHUNT 122293
B6TOS (AG) |83 |S00, 77026 [ 35 | 77025 | 10 L3207 IT50 | 10V, DG SHUNT 122283
BTI 17 (AM) |64 |385/ 84139 | 49 (84140 | @ | (11139 2100 OV, DG SHUNT 122293
B7121 (AR) |45 273 77036 | 40 |77034 | 7 ERNEE] HIE 11OV, DC.__SHUNT 122293
_OTLET (AX) |45 |BFE\JFISS | 45 |F7994 ) 7 111180 1758 oW, DG SHUNT 122293
Gl225 (BZ) |60 [365 77036 | 40 |77034 | 7 INEE] 2086 | 55669 | 10V, DG SHUNT 1222893
91503 (GA) 6539091505 | 54 |Si604 | I0 11147 2102 | 55669 IOV, DG SAUNT 122293 |
54718 (GO |66 40094832 | 4% |94833 | 8 11181 | zloz OV, DG SHUNT 122293
04673 IEX) [ FO 4‘33“04553. 45 | 104559 2 1 lAnigl 2102 OV, DG SHUNT 122293
|054B3(F M) |60 |368| 77026 | 40 | 77034 | 7 TR 2108 GV ,DG,_SHUNT 122293 |
14611 (HR) |75 [460[(91282 32 |®lz283 7 113205 2102 58669 | nov 00 SHUNT 12225 3
| 114704 {H5) |60 368 84357 | 40 | 77034 | 7 Iiii4a) 1 2102 Wo: , OC SHUNT 122293
124418 (KW) |66 396123712 | 53 |I123711 | 1o 123710 2102 | 55669 | WOV DG SHUNT 12229 3
‘ 124419 (KX) |52 |317|1237I8 | 53 |I123717 | B | 123716 | 2102 | 55669| WOV DG SHUNT 122283
35702 (LU) |60 |368[I135068 | 40 | 77034 | 7 | (36845 2108 | OV, DG SHUNT 1227293
135709 (MB) | 75 [460[135064 | 32 |9I283 T 136850 z2ioz Hov , DG SHUNT 122293
138711 (MD) | 100 |800[ 135061 | 35 | 7rO028 | 10 136844 2102 N0V, DG SHUNT 122253
138714 (MF) [52|317[135069 | 53 |1237i7 | & 116852 2102 WOV, D.C. SHUNT 122293
. 1BB164 (G F) {‘;g ;_::;: 77036 | 4o | 77034 | 7 | 1129 'E?};é__ 80V DG SHUNT 122293

CHANGE 1 v




10958

2011 GUARD, GOVERNOR /z"' .

a (( TRANSMITTER
151412”2‘ aﬂﬂn_mu 7 | OISTROUTOR 8aSE

T002 WASHER FLAT i - |
1916Y  SCREW -

0330 WASHER A FLAT |
2t WASHER  LDCK

£
$6992 SCREW - 12229% MOTOR A C. /25 NP
10as3) MRSHER LOSK OV, 50,60 ¢YCLE SERES
%3839 SCREW 22297 WOTOA & G 1725 WP
2r9  WASHER LOCKH 30 yv. SO/M0 CTQAE SERIES.
(ARRE: SEaNTA el AR

INCLUDES MOUNTING PARTS)
(BO3SE GOVENDR ASSEMBLY

' {SEE BULLETIM uaT8 Forl
COMPONENT PARTS)
7109  TARGET (0=5POT))
7109 TARGET (m=-5POT)|
711y TARGET m-s5POTI}
73377  TARGET {B-SPOT)
TS TARGET lg--*_:.n-::-'r.|
8425 TARGET |7 -%P0 T

BRACKET ASSEmGLY i = WPy
' /

——GEAR [SEE CHART BELOW)

|
0
P
i
b
C

e cIMONISEE CKART BELA W)

Y _E&EM SCREW
2191 WaSHER,LOCK
8222 STRIP, WEARING . e
91817 SHIm { OIO} f [N ey Fan PARTS NOT
B404T PLaTE,STOP / R Riih ?A?\Iv"l‘fti e
TEE|I LEWVER, ADJUSTING
I VARIABLE FEATURES OF GOVERNED MOTOR ARRANGEMENTS
MOTOR w |0 GF ARG = - MOTOR STOP .
ARRANGE— | P | P MAR SHAFT MOTOR PINION SPEED LEVER TYPE OF MOTOR
ikl M| MFART NOJTEETH[PART NO [TEETH ik (RPM) |sPRiING
2e700AB} [ep [3668]TTOMG 40 | 771034 T (11129 2102 80581 | 110V, AC GOVERNED (22294
BET0Z {AD) |60 [364]TTO6: | 3% |TrO6) ) 1 T1130 379 BOSET | 1OV, AT GOVERNED (22299
BET04 (AF) |4 j240]Rgeis 40 |8a0s3a 5 R 1992 BOSB1 | 110V AC. GOVERNED |12229%
BeTOE (AM) |a3is00]TToEe | 35 [TTo2s 1= 11 3207 IT50 80581 | 10V, AG. GOYERMED I2e289%
87119 (AP) |65 [384[a4139 49 |84140 ] 11155 2100 BOS81 | 0w A.C. GOVERNED (22295
87120 (AGy [as[avalTToAS 40 [TT03%4 T TREFE) iI560 BOSEI | 10V, A C GOVERMED (22295 |
B7126 (aw) [45]27R[T7985 | 45 [77904 7 11140 1752 80581 | ov_ A C GOVERNED (222085
88593 (B5) |50 |08 BO60S 1) A9E04 B P45 20587 BOSEE [IOM A G GOVERMED IE2225%
104674 EY) |70 [420] 104658 45 |iDa6ns g AT 2102 HOV. & C GOVERNED |22295
105329 (FH) [60 [388[T7008 A0 |7TOYa 7 T1IIZ29 210 2 1IN0V, A C GOVERNED 122897
105523 [FR) |80 |368| 77036 40 rToa4 T 11hies 2i0 2 #0588 | N0V A.C GOVERNED (22298
{05529 (FP) |40 [240| 105827 38 [108828 4 11 11ES Zin? 150V A& C GOVERMED 12229%
| 105708 (Fw) |28 1150108702 | 86 | 0S7DS 4 NS 2102 OV, A C GOVERNED 122299
105905 (FS) |60 [368|7703¢6 | 40 |[7703a 7 i1l 129 2102 BOSEI | N0V A C GOVERMED 122297
N5327 GL) |60 |368]| 84357 40 | T7D3a T ANNET 2102 IIDV_A C GOVERNED 122295 ‘
107 3% (GE)} | &80 (77038 | a0 | 770534 T 711128 2102 NOV._ A G GOVERNED 122295
111604 [GW) |70 |420]| 104658 | 48 |104658 | @ TNETY Zi02 WOV A G GOVERNED (22295
2611 IGZ) |60 |M8]TTOIE 40 TTONA T iih12a 2102 oV A G GOVERNED 122295
114610 (MQ) [TO |#BG|0Iga2 | 5S¢ |wiges | 7 113205 2102 | BOSAI | nOv AC ANED 1222
NTTTI WO} |59 |354] TTo82 39 TTOG I k] 111130 iS5G BOSEI | 0V AC GOVERNED 122798
NGEE0 [ T) [BC [480[104580 | S0 [wasts | 7 i1 e 2102 | BOSAI | WOV.A C GOVERNED 123388 |
121085 Ma) |7 lagalizi08? | 49 (121088 | 0 | i@ 4l 2102 BOSBI | nOV A.C GOVERNED 122295
121467 ML) |63 [390]|0is0% | 54 |9i504 8 | 111147 2102 80581 | WOV.A C GOVERNED 122293
123314 ™ P) 166 (39612 3712 5% (123711 i0 | 123710 2102 BOS81 | OV A C GOVERNED |
IZ44iT mv) |8 (THZ3TIA 53 25377 | 123716 2102 iy A C GOVERNED (259299
135703 (L V) |80 |36B]i35068 | A0 | 77004 | T | 136645 2102 10V & C GOVERNED 122295
IEEE LYl |66 ]396 -:I'}DH_h_ﬁ- L] 23T ip IA684B@ z.u;_ 1V A C COVERMED (22285 .
3STOTIL ) |66 |396]135066 | 53 Jw@3aTi | 10 136848 2oz 80581 | IOV A C GOVERMED 122295
330 MC] |75 [480]i35084 2 (91283 | T i38850 2102 BOS81 | nov A.C GOVERMED I
133712 (LS) |00 |6D0 )1 38081 B EALTE | 10 ELTTE 2102 aos81 | 0w A C GOVERNED 122799
I357IS MGl [S2[3i7[135068 | 53 Ji237iT | & EXTCE 2 102 BOS8! | 110V A C GOVERNED (22295
42723 NG) |70 [4Z0[ AT 16 | 4% [TO4ESS | @ CIAETB €100 IOV, A C GOVERNED 122295

18 CHANGE 1




10958

PAGES 20 THROUGH 22 COVER ADDITIONAL PARTS FOR
14F, 14G, 14M, 14P, 14AT AND 14AW TEST DISIRIBUTORS
AND THE 148 TRANSMITTER DISTRIBUTOR MOUNTING

PLATE. ALL OTHER PARTS ARE SAME AS SHOWN ON THE

. PRECEDING PAGES.

CHANGE 1 19




POR PARTS SHOWN
BUT NOT LiSTED
SEE PAQE I

IOTEa3 SWITCH, TOGGLE
[WiTH BIEB3 HEX MUT

ANO 9684 RING NUT)

15165
219

1518 O
2191

SCREW
WaSHER , LOGK)

SGREW
WASHER, LOC

107235 BRAGKEY, SWITCH

I0SB03 SNITCH, TOBGLE
(WITH 91683 YEX ST
AND 96684 RWNG NVT)

3640 waSHER, LOGK

R25%la TERMINAL

92249 WASHER FLAT

UEDR FINISH SWFAxX SEE
| CHART ON PasE I:_

1A

H

N

-

“
= /

10936

|
"

Y —
| L l = f | 0 P e } l|-:-.|'||'23
it | = | by .LEFIFJ-{:'
1 | R e "
| = [\-._.."I I"“"— "'ll L, 34 .'-{; o
J B a4

L = p i / ?EED
e L0 R O || A
o1 ' &) _ IoTZ06
| e’ [ Gl Y

o g

& i |

A

84aSE

SCREW
WASHER, | OCK

OoweEL

SUREW
WaSHER , LOGK

PLATE | ADAFTER

STRIF, PVOT

SCREW
WASHER, LOCK
WASHER, FLAT

il SCREW

LEVER, SWITCH

CABLE | MABN ) WL 25211

072 %
ol (15163
-- (S S
\ 3 L7002
I_'
T | .
' | | # E
: -
' . ____m——————— 107226
& e
—r 058613
. o B
<O @l
:%F gl B {Eﬁ - 107218
o =
: L " ""Fr_'-.l::.!_
&) \ ol B -l
B A @ _—:/?' o =
..- = ", 3 d [ U??11

=0 7219

RiNG, SEGMENT

CHANGE |




38080 SHAFT, MAIN

135031 PEARING

3 032 COVER, QEAQARING

3288 WASHER, FLAT
4€183 WASHER, FLAT

1840 WASHER, LOCK

72644 BEARING, BALL

4014 WASHER, LOCH

TTOS8 MHUB,.CAM

2191 WAIHER, LOGK

. 1518} SCGREW

CHANGE ]

1095B

’ 220i
3
I - T ——apia
S -
et
s ——— 135032
——,
| =:"' d
i o | '.\_- o
- e AR
[ 1 &
. e : T2644
= Ty
3 =y —~—T2579
" 5 :.- o 28752
S e
< il =1
i/ [—138038
— | Es
e
L 2 — 2191
] = byl
; k i 7002
L 4= L - E i
=1 TR ™ (35037
E | o
I— H'- e
; i
- =1 k.
|‘ \ - -t - I L
| | "
-
I - T
£ 4 e = ; _ it
i i 1 L.\\“- T ™ X ¥
' rl A ] b
i Ly i =
% = femees - 3606
"I —i d ..-#' ?.' ﬂh‘hx
--i \ | = 136034
T o LC »
- - t“ g
= (it g S
3 = IS5 0040
SR -""__b — |5004 4
I - L Is024
i, = - T 150043
= P s o — 225D
\ | ) =
L e —|BiT28
3 o 5 ) [t 29290
F = g
=i . B L L T 1.
e — W T h-
- 1 S— I‘.. —
i - A T
.* - — =z :
= 3 F—i2ezee
Ty "l\_ b o T = N 4
o &' 0 - b S
=) - 42823
P - 110743
& i ik
Ao e EITIT

-i-:?_..’ 1 i I Z
."-:5;' A R 35033 CAM

(&) = S 93587 WASHER, FLAT
o e - 2191 WASHER, LOCK
“_ 153538 SCREW

1385051 MAIN SHAFT ASSE MBLY

NUT

WASHER, LOGCK

COVER, BEARING

WASHER, FLAT
BEARWG, BALL
WARER, ALAT

WIGK, FELT

SCRE W

RBDEN, LOCK
WIER, FLAT

BEaRING

NUT

ORUM, OLU TOH

WASHER, LDGK
SCREW

SMQE, PRIMARY
FPRING

SHOE ,SECOMDARY

LEVER RELEASE
SPRING
CISK, ADJUSTING

WiGK . FELT

DiSE [ Wi
SPRNG  POST]

WASHER, FLAT
WASHER, LOGH

SCREW

18




50080 SGREW ' ~
2191 WASHER, LOGK —“‘:-. 125373 SCREW, CONTACT
8i731 SPRING — e T . 151693 SGCREW
8437 LEVER, CONTAGT——— | ) f"'
L L Fi
72088 SCREW | i LT f —_— IPRBAT TERMINAL
2191 WASHER, LOCK | L LS /
] \
84359 HEARING- [ 151685 SCREW
 FF : A
’ J e ‘4:5&2:- TIP- BRASS
6807 SCREW — s -
B43B3 SHAFT— ¥ TN : 77064 BRIDGE (6 UNIT)
" ﬁ e IPSBIE INSULATOR
A53 POST.PANG - Lt
" %, 84367 eRIDGE (s uNiT]
'f—?qs.sg?, TEgEl:n.m._— %
S SCHEW — T
N i : , 6803 TERMINAL
77016 BLOCK, TERMINAL (6 UNIT) 4 \
| 3432 TERMINAL — | ’ 151693 SCREW
87480 TERMIMAL BLOCK ASSEMBLY 87220 BRIOGE QSSEMBLY
" 3618 |TNSULMOR
. | 77030 TONGUE, CONTACT
84393 BRACKET——— £740 SCREW
3824 WASHER.BRASS
‘ 125427 BUSHING, INSUL ATING
394932 WASHER, FLAT— "_1:: R
2669 WASHER, LOGCHK A 151618 SC
=i
1208 SCREW — —IiD
NUT
WASHER, LOCK
EHDEHEBDIrf::BEna ey
| ¥
@ETP«MFED OnN DISK ] S WASMHER, LOGK
BT406 DISK, CODE-REAR NUT
84384 SPAGER r SLEEVE, FRIGTION
84385 STUD ARM, CLUTCH
70497 NuTv 01Sxs FRICTION
4819 wWASHER, | OGH AT Fndet A
80757 SCREW : ;
2669 WASHER, LOCK { |r" SHAFT
64373 BUSHING Al | ™ WASHER, FLAT
T4i8 NUT— — /S V¥ WASHER, LOCK
72585 WASMER, LOCK— J A0 H L A
ISiI3486 SCAEW LAY I
2191 WASHER,LOGK [~ / H AT
04379 HUB— AL
@Ri26814 COVER, WUP —vr ?-— L SPRING, FRIGTION
70497 NUT , L 1 S
124878 WASHER, LOoK 1 WASHER, FRIGTION
84385 STUD 4 GEAR-48T
84384 ESPACER- = = —f-- Eggsga .
94305 BCAKINS- - —— WASHER., FLAT
30032 wASuER, FLAT ~ s
2669 WASHER, LOCK =" =
1208 SCREW— 3

109SB

(A) ©OR EXPLANATION SEE PAGE 41

20 CHANGE 1




10938

72644 DBEARING, BALL \ 77020 COVER, BEARING
3268 WASHER, FLAT _— 3288 WASKER, FLAT
. 77020 COVER, BEARING— | 72644 BEARING, BALL
4814 WASHMER, LOCK
4014 WASHER, LOGH— —-H,‘ _____ SRoE NUT
2201 MUY
84391 SHAFT, L&
AN — ~
53039 SCAEw 1 -?43% PIMION-3T
SI638 SCREw
2191 waSHER, u.'.ur 219 wisMeR,L0CK
"

/ 80I64 PINION-6T (FOR 240 0P M )-SYN.
? AR I-d-T.,i’ HI8A 0 FN SYN )
phAL g o o g il i () Y| BOIBE PINION-ST (FOR 366 O P u )- Sy
86387y EAR-40T lECR 240 OR Y&8 1“ - 91285 PiNION-T(FOR460 0P M )-SyN
0P M )-Gov | = = 77034 PNION-T7T{FOA 240 OR 366 O P M )-GOV

87221 GEAR-43T (FOR 240 apuj LA

N —— %1557 SCREW
g \@‘

64362 GUARD

7415 HMUT

I.—E-‘-'I AT MINION-I12T

346 ScAEw
;E'E” WASHER, LOCK
TaH36 SCREw

76755 SCREW
- 3659 WASHER, LOCK -
@iaurg MU8, GEAR

04377 GEAm-B80OT

72584 WASHER, LOGK=— \
LY

aa37rl HIJ'SHIN-IJ-—-1

107393 SWITOH, TOGBL Em—y

1074392 BRACKET, SWTCH

53838 SCREW
L 2191 WASHER, LOCK

. 80342 SCREw " . ' Y 84373 BUSHING
2191 WASHER, LOCK| = 1\
84366 BASE
34432 WASHMER,FLAT
2669 WASHER,LOCK
133442 CAEW

L_TE2565 WASMER, LOCK
TAIS MUY

TB420 GOLLAR, SET

B43T4 SHAFT

CRHANGE | 2




22

1093B

87226 SCREW, PILOT | __ ] '-;EL y 87235 PLATE,
3640 WASHER, LOGK \ F MOUNTING
A} IZS5003 SCAEW

7078 POST \ T q{ -

2I81 WASHER, LOCK } g st s
3598 NUT J {BHO2067 RAIL-RIGHT
TIETZ CLAMP, CABLET]

62135 SCREW J
593784 =
@rse3 GUARD — = R
. [ 77125 CONTACT
: ASCEMBLY
e —H{SEE PAGE & FOR :

1093 SCREW 1 17, |chn.:'.ltsuljzl?MSE-::'%F;;:Mr "
3646 WASHER, LOCK Ty ; ) || 3646 WASHER, LOGK
BT234 SPRING, DETENT e -

TTO3 EHEGHET b ‘.j‘ — * A__'_——@-FDE'D&E nIJ!-“L'LEFII

1093 SCREW t — '3 :

3646 WASHER,LOCK 13033 WaeER LOCK
) \ 5599 NUT
l Il. __.l: LY _;l
BT232 COVER-REARy—=
]
1 1
.| —1BT7257 COVE RFRONT
876899 CHMANNEL,
RUBBER —— ! ———BTBIE CHANNEL,
- / RUBBER
87227 LINK—— 1 Vi
/

1248 SCRAEW i

219! WASHER, ¥
LOGCH - +
3896 MUT
87493 SHIMDIS
AP8 TRANSMITTER OISTRIBUTOR MOUNTING PLATE ASSEMSLY
= %S q
N
Lo | kY
|
Y
B7213 PLATE, BASE - o }——5905 POST, COVER
~ | LOCATING
B2728 PLATE,IDENTIEICATION "ON"
62729 PLATE, IENTIFICATION “OFF° 1}
87636 SCREW
112627 NUT J
Q) i
" B_ m d

BRBOZ SCREW-WHEN

CAPACITOR ONLY IS

USED,

TiSS SCREW-WHEN

FLAT TYPE RESISTOR IS
My ADDED

(A FOR EXPLANATION SEE PAGE &

543832 BASE

4354 WASHER

CHANGE 1




CHANGE |

92489
92497
92470
92491
93198

3199

10958

THE PARTS LISTED 8ELOW ARE USED ONLY ON
147, 141 AND 14AY DISTRIBUTORS. AtL OTHER
PARTS ARE SAME AS SHOWN ON PAGES

i THROUGH 18.

DISK ASSEMBLY - WITH 8 SEGMENTS OF EQUAL LENGTH
CABLE, LINE - 1680WD

PINION -llﬂ FOR 341 R.P.M. GIVING A FREQUENCY
GEAR =387 | CORRESPONDING TO 38 O.P.M,

PINION - 14T]  FOR 427 R.P.M. GIVING A FREQUENCY

GEAR - 59T] CORRESPONDING TO 460 O.P.M,

a3




10958

PAGES 25 THROUGH 378 COVER
VARIABLE FEATURES FOR THE MODELS

14 AND 20 TRANSMITTER DISTRIBUTORS

24 CHANGE 1




19958

o
. 12678 6
126787
‘ 12604 COVER, HUB \ 7 26768
200 SCREW '] 126769
9079) WASHER, LOCK
n2e2r Wt J
126013 3PR0G 3

26?720
Q‘al

SU
£

®8K (ASBEM ) CODE - ™ 1
INCLVOES 12 680I DISK AND
PARTS MARKED

DISK (aSSEM) COOE- ¥ 2
NCLUDES 126602 OISK AND
PaRTS MARKED (B

DISK [ASSEM) COOE- = 3
INQWOES 126803 DISK AND
PARTS MARKED (B)

Ot3K LASSEM) COOE - & 4
MQUOES 126004 DISX AND
PARTS WARKED (B)

D4SK (QSSEM) COOE - * s
N LUWOES 1260605 (isxX aND
PARTS MARYED (B)

—— 26012 TOOL EXTRA TING

*126808

Irl

126609 126810 126011
® EVER2IBLE N POSITION
115836 MOOIFICATION KIT TO EQUIP A S UNNT ED38
. WITH INTERCHONGEABLE SEGVENT CCOE OtSKS
GO DE CODE CODE CODE |@®CO0E CODE
DISK DISK DISK 0I5k DISK DISK
x| =i &~ 3 = & F o gt | 0
e = y 1 |
MEW STYLE |
ASSEMARY 1267086 126707 126760 126769 1267990 07406
NUMBER | (5L ANK)
BT393 | 87494 BT395 87396 | 873a7 ET406
ATI4S BT413 E_‘."l_IE BT31S BTi4S
. BT409 107490 | 8THIT AT420 | 105173
'DLI.:‘g AaT4.10D AT4lE 96478 BTS2 BT&Z2Z
S Myt | BT4lN BT414 96476 1 aTazi BTIS3
0 1nzses 108172 aTala | 103798 102799
gzasl ID4TET | ATI4T | 96478 95479
. BT412 BT415 964TT | BTI48 BT423
104093 101273 aTISI J 2586 BT424

(B)FOR EXPLANANON SEE PAGE o

ORIGINAL

2s




10958

ISIE3 SCREW
2191 WASHER, LOCK
TOOZ WASHER, fi AT

82548 INSULATOR

‘f'l —82547 INSULATOR .
N — |

1028 SCREW y
2038 WASHER, FLAT |

H_ - B—ai732 PLalE,CLAMP
: 'ﬁe (151733 SCREw
244M MAGNET -#E‘-’ \ |86359 BUSHING, ety
- § | \ INSUL ATING

—@2548 (NSULATOR
—(B88%0 BRAGKET
———BZ2555 SORING,GONTALY
Cl——82583 SPRING (ONRLY

T&9BE SCHEW

B255T STIFFENER
PONTCT SPéevn .
\ 13851 BRAGCKET I
$S5662 LEPRING——= . "EEEE CABLE
- 118842 CONTACT ASSEMOLY-

i 106976 RELEASE MAGNET ASSEMBLY
77026 GGEAR=3ST @
WoBB& GEAR-36T "_{E] \

81814 STIFFENER, CONTAOT
—IOT459 GAM 5""“"“5_'.'

i

B rrazs l=|r~.||-:-a-1—|g'rT
\ / @ 10883 PINIOK-
122vra7 wm*asuilﬂ,F|=|'-r:‘|‘|-::-r'.|—5"f

itoBaSs aRM
11088S ARM

110887 SCREW : _\
138072 WASHER, LGEHT— )

!E.g '«.__ II'F'lll f : :... -'_‘“—H_\_\_\_H_\- !'F___--ﬁ' _ __,_,_-——'A—_"-:"
S NS =

{E_‘" TR o
.ﬂ_Fj U ¥ i L Iﬂlﬁp‘:-‘-

$26E1 SPRING

ligBee ANCHOR, SPRING
—B84594 ARAGEET

S
@ewassn 10 | . f;;t ?9 g% — 78099 WASHER FLAT
' & j 1E--E'!-4.: SCREW
B TOUMA T 110895 L \TE}?]'J L 2191 WASHER, LOGK .
e Mg

B2725 SPRING
10895 MODIFICATION KIT TO EQUIP UNIT WITH €0 CYCLE SYNCHRONCUS MOTOR %0OR 100 WPM OPERATION
10696 MODIFICATION KIT TO EOUIP UNIT WITH GOVERNED MOTOR FOR 100 WPM OPERATION

26 CHANGE |




@)

"W33i93 STOP

iSESE SCRE'W
TOD2 WASHER, FLAT

2191 WASHER, LOCK —‘-Ej—,\
13394 GQUIDE, LEVER— —L!m

13378 SPRING, CONTACF—————————
BIT2S STIFFENER, GONTACT SPRING -

8449 SPRCER— — -~
[ _useo on uwrs umtg__l.._.
HAeVING THE 9T922 TR

1
STOP PLATE mm@| -
BEMND THE ST446 T
1 T
soner CoNTACT BRACKE Segu

iI133T8 SPRING, CONTAGT

10956

/_(—@H}F TZ4 PAWL,TAPE FEED

33383 PAWL, TAPE FEED

2%

AT 107725 SCREW, S0 DER

e e

1
I\
Ny

14067 TOP PLAYEASSEMGLY—|

— |0BI02 SGREW 9

i

1338 LEVER, TAPE RELEASE

: 113389 PLATE, TOP
A0/ 113382 BLOGK, BEARING
i #
"’ 3599 NUT
T ——— % 13640 WASHER,LOCK

L'E-EI 34 WASHER, FLAT

113383 SPEING, DETENT
13384 PLATE, CLANP

(=

3640 WASHER, LOGK
o434 SCHEW

\ (151837 SCREW
3640 WASHER, LOCK

N L-‘ura..'::: WASHER FLAT
o T e I3392 BRACKET
i 113391 ECCENTRIC
‘\ HOTAY WASHER, LOGK
1539752 SCREW 'J
111627 PLATE, YAPE GUIDE —
3 . __|"
107889 RETAINER, TARE .
L = | b -"—‘%Hﬁ HIBZE LIO. RETAINING
oa e
@] [ e
@] @ )@
7 I
& @ @ |
|
TOP VIEW
(13390 PIN, CONTAGCT = {13387 OETENT
/—LIBEEB SCREW, SHOULOER
® PaRrT OF 111128
@ eART OF 136098
O w]
— S

111126 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE TAPE FEED WHEEL RELEASE
136098 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE TAPE FEED WHEEL RELEASE

CHANGE 1|




10958

W
10SOS7 PLATE, TAPE aumg——l- '

| =¥ ol " 306 MIT
] Y 219 waRER \OCK

346 SCAEW J o= — & .
38414 ECCENTRIG ' ! :
A e 112463 STUD
105056 AOJUSTABLE TAPE GUIDE ASSEMAY \__[ 2otk CRTERkS
n
(NOT PART OF MOOFIGATYON KIT) (WITH PDST)
HiaTT CETEWNT 1— > iy

[WITH BOLLER |j

r TATO2 SPRING

;.—_5:—4045 3T HOOK, SPRING

Lo i
N2673es PANEL, SNAP -
(NOT 1NCLUDE D .
N SETOF PaRTS) | 6 SCREW
= 4683 WASHER A\AF
2181 WASHER| LOCK
- 3898 NUT
——————
151688  SCREW 7 1686 SCREW
3540 WASHER LOGK ] .t & 46183 WASHER FLAT .
l24€2 BLADE,RESTORING——& == il B40 WASHER, LOGK
" .
104537 HOOK | SPRING X
™ 112473 LEVER, LATCH I AIBRE SPANG :
I (WITH 'SPRING POST) g Y / I
12472 ECCEMTRIC T N
3ves NUT cx]‘*““ = 12470  LATCH, TRIP = OFF
3640 WaSNMER,LO 0 4
79060 $PACER | S . H“-. ] _"'"-_,____H
7002 WASHER, FLAT| " ' sl T lng;;.res ECCENTRIC - REAS
4 [ ] <1 o ™ L AR UT
| [~1124N RESTORING LEVE - X A s ol 218 WASHER.LOCK
1| [121466 LEVER RESTORING —" 7 i f ) v e —— 45024 SWING .
.l2l466 PLATE, ADJUSTING r |I 4 L ul 112467 \EVER,TRW-OFF
3640 WRSHER LOCK} v @ ST r 112468 (EVER NOW-ALPEM
Mgi0> WASHER FLAT 1" H il l—
150040 SCREW L e W e | = INGATS  SPRANG
2191 WASHER LOGK| ,,f't A | =
25268 SPRING ————" j ot 139548 BUSHNG
2469 BUSHING =¥ P
55669 SPRING — — v <y o r “:';5 H—
: E466 ORACKET e —— 7 ._ﬂ';.'_'..'———q—_____‘—*-_—r‘———{l T2 SCREW
s H2aTa SHIM{DDS") R e, P 21 WASHER LOCK .
i RSl R
’ reA
SPECIFICATION $800% e s mmes (1ses3 SCREW
; Ind 219 LoCx
R¥ron FiNISHED SUFFIR SEE .
CHART ON PAGE C |
— | 12465 LEVER ASSEMBLY = =
12119 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE TAPE FEED SUPPRESSION .

23 CHANGE 1




10958

__[ra985 BUSHING

3631 NETWORK, SPRK SUPPRESSION .2 - LISi733 SCREW
> o 41732 PLATE. CLAMP
= -
a7 E T
raaT T.Jm,'?ﬂiﬂTﬂEV 'H TN SALATOR
e 2i733 NSULATOR
1 b U a1 g T
gkl by 126954 BRACKET
e INGLIL
< . j ||————T4728 TERMNAL
t$1637 SCRE W———a=iod = e 4IT33 INSULATOR
H =y - M —— 82547 INSULATOR
41678 WASHER 1 13 PR ""T'E-LE, |26953 SPRING, CONTACT
L} - w .‘H- o | o 1 . = ! ol . L
S :TI T P NS, ~ 100419 STIFFENER
% - o T -
T T b ey 126960 SPRING, CONTACT
B D R e T Ny Lol — 74728 TERMINAL y
M . FVE T BN et
28938 PLATE, TOP— L 0, S W3 T 1 T, l aCT assemaiy
.-\'\- - 1 oy -. -
e o .,
- . M
. "'-\.- R
= . | (P98 BRAGKET K\"&M iy
e INTERMEDIATE 5 < o ~—y
P ¥
| LID4NS NUT e | H\'\-\_H
. 5 Yoy L ] “x,,h
T2284 POST, SPRING —=, o —
51637 SCREW e g Tl 0
55669 SPRING—= T Fal = 126931 PLATE, TRANGMTTER
o~ - Py =
FLAT PORTION LONGER 5 S 3
AT THIS END -~ - 3
k.8 "";,- -, ] " _,_d_.-"'
e85 RiNG, - ‘:ﬂ a = o g
RETAIMING — ~ 5 & b
A " . e L - — G4 8C
IAS8SS GHAFT, RUBOUT-— ey AP | oy . f.r'- §4688 SCREW, SHOULDER
" F i Ll o,
bt o i ~ 2 WSk Y. 3§ N e I 126933 LEVER, INTERMEDIATE
/ . =
3640 WASHER, LOCK— i o, (T g N
) L Bde = ‘o L ey
125894 Hﬁ1L, BuBDUT — _-"|_. - L i r ¥ f——— T_" IEBO0I BCRE W, SHOULDER
L : -
1965 AING, RETAINING — e o 1260956 PDAT, SPRING
o ; i8iTE4
26034 ik — — Y O~ f BiTed SCREW
s | g i _—IP4%I2 WASHER, FLAT
LG YE SPRNG = NSRS RING, FF TRINIRG e
¥ A < ‘3_.-__ = = 126947 BAACKET,
113077 POST, SPRMG —==F 7/647 WASHER, FLAT i I ~5 WO T NG
= ) - { % e == i
b 4 Pl .i_'n__‘. J
2191 WASHER, LOCK—R=2 i N o Tre 22T ug,-q;-:l_r
£ - r o W o L
< - i
1S9 MUT— A : & o
T T e o iy — o s | SAE SCREW
iI2626 B _;_T-? . i i s T
Ty Yo :
- i T : - -
3639  WASHER, LOCK —— ol NN ~ 4126541 CAM
T, e
TRiTE  SCHEW, BUFFER— ,_J..:_qj.q. E:C.FrE'-'r*-::,fL_. \ e e 8330 WASHER, FLAT
—, 26932 LEVER [ b, 124177 WASHER, LOCK
{ h - !
t 3606 NUT - | :
o . b | $i26058 SPACER
4, IOTEED  ROLLER o %
: , " -~ - T |
R 71659 SCAEW, SHOULDER- - 4 !
126944 LEVER A9SEMBLY .ﬁ i
. Vi #-12696! CAM, DPERATING
‘_EF[_‘I:;IFI{.L'IIQH STIR S y, . .
TE | 1% i & _!'..
THE 13717 MODIFICATON KT i, (e
CONMSTS OF PARTS SHOWN - :
QBOVE N0 ON PAGE 30, {  |~—a03ez schEw
T, %
w

iI3TIT MODIFICATION KIT

CHANGE !

0 PROVIDE A RUBDUT DELETING
MECHANSM | 8 UNIT)

29




30

76353

76382

41720
116936

119221
al7T32

4733

2127

82947

1t2128
| 82547
80354
NTSI
803 38
e2s547
00334
41720
41733
80334

126949

82547

126950
L 130435

——12 6943

~|2eas51

I &=
129222
—; 6345

.

125330
3846
3a3g

77128

74614

TTi28

‘ 129213
9219

109368

A e 26936 L{O.PLATE
SCREW————= :
S PRING CONTAC T— 126937 gbllgcc.‘raPE
PLATE, CONTACT- £ =
R I 3 |\ i HH— “~——TOP PLATE
PYLLIIRI e [t ) : |||l | h—p—2p—126925 LEVER ©
[E——— ) E ||_|._.:——____-
BUSHING —— SRR : 126926 LEVER
FPLATE. CLAMP L
LATE,CLAMP, 5\ -l 26927 LEVER 2
L] L —— - —
INSULATOR, | | 9 2
\ \ o
PINTT e
Nl _*-.' ! [ @ |
i s | - =
INSUL ATOR F‘I S ; e T G, 126928 LEVER 3
RE TAINER —. T, e T - & % #6929 LEVER 4
=, - . ;
PMSULATOR e ¥ e 26930 LEvEA 5
T Bl A, —e = i ‘[ e
NSULATOR < = ; \ 26931 PULATETRASASTTER
3 e -
TE RMINAL b d )
S UL ATON ——=p - s ————GiGEE NUT.RING
TERMBAL—= ] p— _
PLATE CONTICT ., I - = o
INSULATOR—=—_—TL Ly i1
1{HIHM ‘_ = i s e — o -L_‘I_ .1_|.l|.|.
SPRTNG CONTERE T —— - SI58% NUT.MEX
S J
INSULATOR—" [ ]
BRACKET—L#— -+ . {05803 SWITOH TOGGLE =
NUT, HE ) ——= TN e
et Sy
e i
I W 3 - i
CONT ROL ASSEMBLY | \ = :
{PILE-UP SHUWH ABOVE], | S G
{ i Mot

RELAY ASSEMBLY —

126044
SPRING —, 1
NUT —, i K
"\. Y !
b
"
.\..\.
NN 26953
! I.
W
SCREW : 74986
WASHERLOCHK | 70014
. S 3598
WASHE il FL AT- ~ *.{__. A .

Wtk SHEE L, NS LI AT I bl | ey o H
7 1o T T \\\;
: ' B | s oL 129212

RESISTOR|2600 sy L . . “4\,‘ =
TEOSS WASHER FLAT N T
" ' 2191 waSedR L OCK } u.-n-s.
f M LEOE WUT -|r. i)
8 = : FHE
'll.ﬂiE'l,ﬂ'J-- ATING Hi - .i'.'_,._-.-.rﬁ:__:_t'_____:.‘.-“&-:-"-—#.;:: ;IF . ;
- 'y ¥ 1
BARACKET —1—-T P < & o 4
I@ r & .
£ \ 4y 126890
RESISTOR ASSEMBLY r - Py
193442 SCREW R i it
PEED WASHER, LOCHK
sl [ 3438 WASHER

THE HATIT WOOIFCATION
KT CONGISTS OF PARTS
SHOWN ABCYE AND PAGE 28

LEVER ASSEMOLY
FOR COMPONENT
PARTS SEE PAGE 29

WASHER,

SCREW

FEAT

waSHERFLAT

NUT

6RACRET

ROULER
SCREW,
NUT

CABLE

SIAOER

CHANCE |




10936

. ——=I10702% COLLAR
iSB83 SCREW— y POST, SPRING

SYRIR, CLANP

Z2i9 WASHER, LOGH

TOODZ2 WASHER, FLAT ECCENTRIC
108290 GUIDE, TAPE SWITCH, 08LOY
. SCREW
90421 SPACER—
CLAMP
ARZO48 SCREW -.H!rL
2716 STRIP, GLAMP—
1640 WASHER,LOC P
I56ES SEREW — %190 POST ING
| Ak | J.""_. ’
|| - s [l
. 2 Y iD4TI8 ECCENTRIC
! -89481 SHAFT, TAFE SOP
SPECIFICATION $4065 ot ) Yo (DA TIS GRACKET
—— I0I2T4 ROD, TAPE STOP
105287 TAPE GUIDE ASSEMBLY FRCTLATION 53373

104720 TAPE STOP ASSEMBLY
‘w688 SCREYW

3640 WASHER, LOCK— 128696 PLATE, TAPE GUIDE
125011 WASHER, F-_iL

151637 SCREW
, 125011 WASMER, PLOT

128698 PLAYE, TOP
128686 FINGER, TAPE

125873 LATCH

|’n:-|53? SCREW
125011 WASHER, FLAT
L-a&sm!. sHIm (.002")

II2E35 SPRING, LATCH
1252Z7THE PIN

99230 PLATE, LIO

19606 SGREW M

3640 WASHER, LOCK[ ™|
158627 SPRING

Ig587) HOLDER, LID————
10440 DOWEL— .

126872 SHAFT————
HQ?GGS L10, RETAINING—

128835 LI0O HOLOER ASSEMOLY - = e

TOP VIEW
128687 FIN ———= ZBEBEE 6L0Cr
131688 SCREW
P ! | 1440 WASHER,LDCK
__I-?-_I _".l:_'l o 5 &
e _._l.._.‘ 2683 OEAR-Z&T
. 128699 ROLL, FEED = r ] I = 5 P — 849 RING, RETAINING
125862 BEARING, FEEO ROLL 2 ! _,.r"-'-

151637 SCREW

mar? nerem‘r—l-- 4

112624 SCREw. SHOULDER

i - IASE2E ATHIP, WEARING
. T20es SHiM (.002%)
G = . 1283 SCREW

&SI RING, RETAINING
9649 RING, RETAINING
128690 BGHAFT

T - I2BEOY WHEEL, AESET
112632 SPRING — e Ly
| Ol
125867 BRACKET‘ ﬂ'ETEH‘T 1;_ 1. | o =S4 B —lEEEEE SP“|~G
.._.l' .-._? b _.\.I 1\\\. e -
. 120697 WHEEL , FEED—r' / iir— HPE4T RING, RETAINING
119649 MNG, RETAINING— 128695 GEAR-247
128693 SPRING———d - IZB6ES1 ARM
BOTTOM VIEW
SPECFICATION ST4IS
. 128700 TORN FEEO HOLE TAPE STOP ASSEMBLY

CHANGE 1

3




10958

. 1 ‘
I1-
@®35042  ahw AU wOLOER - AR
® oos STFFENER, CONTACT NG~ e i
N '\-\.__ _r_..'
1380% BEARING = —“‘"-. HH\M '“‘H\ ! ! J—I155082 COVER BEARING
138039 SCRE, PILOT - . \ M o
.l" .".h "“‘..H ""\-\.\‘_ , 3
3595 MUt —————— \ S . i
135041 BRRCKEY \ \ uﬁlll . . e
31903 WASHER, FLAT—, | b . -
3608  NUT | \ g s
| T x"m r'% EF | /—BBTS2  WICK, FEAT
L] | % E
» I|I 1 l\:_. 1 i S
183538 SCAF T \ \}_,_ ‘a\'\ 4oF ;1135038 SCREW
1 | i sy 1 ; TSHC
\ \ | = "'-.,_ e e, i o s
| - ! — 2191 WaSHER, LOCK
I| \ 51 | s 1 b e i :
\ - \ . L '_’35;-#002 WASHER FLAT
| \ i 1 i iy
I| ___.".,'-- A !‘_'j : I
' & v ! [ | 0= Fe—iamo3r  BEARING
|I :.i_ - ! = _-_ -E’
E = <
} Ly 5
e — - 3606  NUT
= h. : 7 t i,
¥4 LEVER STOP . . \ / PSR e 1
A TR ! ' e 1 .
\ e - 1 | £ e, )5 — GEARSEE CHART
re \ o . - M gt {ON NEXT PAGE)
I 1 i i X
7 ; s | I [ e Ay 35080 BHAFT , MAIN
L PRy . | -d T " ap P
%044 LEVERLETCH | 3 *I' e : ) i P "
- L o "'i - P & L i ] . ; | " ’ .
1599 MUT - 5.\ TS g *ﬁ.:-r*" i Ll ' |:~ —— E-e*ﬁ:‘,d‘_ 3503 DRUM CLUTCH .
= sy 1 | * e i, Ty
5 ] [ L=k gor y——T .
l"'n L ] ; i | o R T _---”f | 2191 WASHER LOCE
e, T - ! ! i— ! LIS0040 SCREW
e | 1 :'| S \ i L - -
o W o i SR i b e iBO044  SHOE, PRMARY
- L Ly e P _~
\“ i e s e fl i " rapral sPRmG
ISIGB8 SCREW—> | P = LT =—150043 SHOE, SECONDARY
BOSTE SPRING ™ " [ — . o '
IOSIT  SPRING hae” f . . U 129292 LEVER RELEASE
TRGH  NUT ¥ AT d " i G
- A r S iSTEE  SPRRNG
AS009 SCREW. PLOT Pk Ak 3 ST28 LT
AEIAN wWASHEA FLAT = -'-.:.-"'--__ Y .~ : 129230 DiSs ADJUSTING
135032 COVER BEARNG S iy i =5 :
IOMY  WASHER LOCK _{i S BO029 WICH, FELT
e L — ]
M2EIY SCREW - - : o el G
o = e=1Z920T DISK{ WITH
E]_- = A B j SERING POST) .
I' ol - — = -
98142 WASHER (A - \ e
35040 BRACKET, SPRNG g -Ih o : Er—— S2033  WASHER.FLAY
| | =4 I i it 10743 WASHER.LOCH
[l . i A, g [
. i W . 151737 SCREW
125010 WASHER FLAT _/“"f.‘:-v. i e &
3640 WASHER, LOCK — .~ . ':"t'-- e BETI SCREW, SHOULDER
ISIGAT SCHEW —_— . —re | H "
Hip t )& -
i . fee————— 8670 ROLLER
@ PECULIAR TO 113772 AND 113773 i ! ¥
(35033 CAM .
‘I
SPECIFICATION STATS X
. l;— 155538 SCREW
A4

THE 113765 THROUGH U3775 AND 136029 THROUGH 136027 MOOIFICATION KITS
(SEE PAGE 33) ARE TO PROVIDE AN ALL STEEL INTERNAL EXPANSION CLUTCH

CHANGE 1




10958

rEDSE POST, SPRBNG

19420 SPRNEG

GEaR

136352

SIG2% NUT

@ &

1#%
o
<3
=
[
=
tar
-]
&
(= {1
i)
2

8748 S5PRING

138948 CAM, RESET

8330 WASHCR, FLAT

115829 SCREw

NOTE

CHANGE 1|

33A




10958

. 95937 COPACITOR, FIXED:I/IGOME 82474 TERMMAL
95938 CAPACITOR,FIXED -0 MF
l | 99344 CONTAINER fracss scRew
L 2190 WSHER.LOOX
3=98 MNUT
2 S
TAG0S WASMER, INGULATING 01062 BRACKET
O593% EUSHING, INSULATING
TES0S WASHEN, FMSULATING
TROZA SCREW )
(g3 SCREW
QRGOS (COIL, CHONE - 25 MM | 219 WASHERLOCK
. i — 03080 SEYV OF FIUER UNT PARTS
ISIE5T SCREW :_\ 11 B450%" paNEL , SNAD
1 J'-
107172 PLATE.INSTAUCTION IDFF - ON) - |!.— 19)687 SCREW
Il'l.
6763% 9CREW | gy “;:1,',,', ) 07293 PLATE, INSTRUCTICN
112827 NUT J E—'nna—-u&
® ezt e
i o
S N\ !
FRONT PANEL
(184 49" BhNEL, BIOE ||[
' | ISIEST SCREW

f

3598 NUT
TOO2? WASHER, FLAT
215 WASHER, LOCH

= OT7291 PLAIE, INSTRLCTION
IS3830 SCREW ¢

SEND . STOR)

——8TE38 SCREW

‘:’d}\i'“‘ff'“ COVER, TRANSITTER

#

0?7230 RELAY .

(WITH 0A460 SCAEWS)

o720 SHIELD, RELAY

(=31 %13
219

3998 WU

o0
Lk
80147

151697

SCREW |
WASHER, LOCK

b

WASHER, FLAT |
WASHER . LOCK
SCHEW

) ;
SCREW 4—4 -~

:—L‘—I' OF282 PLATE. ASTRUCTONY
ISEND -

SIoPl

*REoh FeSH SUFFIX SEE CHART ONM PAGE C

SIDE PANEL 8 RELAY ASSEMALY

CHANGE !

TRANSMITIER C@VERS

338




15663
roo2
To02
219
3598

w222

10(C
3606

107223

151630
2191

o220

76114

12626
2382

5963

B457?S

10
88597

7633

80342
2191
76999

. JocT ¥4
2191

Lol o)

107239

G723

IS1630
21

forz2s
lsos 02
lacTss
| 732
IS0
T
SO

RIFAN

T4r27
h,

33C

10958

SCREW
ns—uf_H,rLﬁT]“"”l
WASHER, FLAT - \ - 0T222 Lk
WASHER, LOCK | REAH
i : (86774 SCREW
ks / F — 50432 WASMER, AT
- L3606 MT
SCREW |
NT | 07223 EXTENSON
f i
EXTENSION — [151630 SCREW
| 29 WASHER, LOCK
SCREW -
WSER ., LOCK | 107221 LEVE
OPERATWE
(EVER, OPEAINNG e, 12577 ROLLER
\ SCREW
=T 5] WASEN, LOCH
- NUT
NUT SCREW
WASHER, LOCK P
WASHEW.
CHM — —
ICT208 CONTALT
WASHER FLAT X 05 5 WL Y ——
. 9BE32 SCREW |
SCREW e/ I0TEME  BUSHING
4IT32 PLATE, CLAM
BRACKET, SPRING TATEE TERMINAL
/ 4733 INSULATOR
SPRING = . 84534 BRACKET
41720 SPRING, .
SCREw . COMTARGT
VWASHER, LOCK 07207 SPRING,
WASKER, FLAT b COMTACT
: 84892 STIFFENER
SCREW I ¥
WRSHER, LOCK | A ~ B4T0S ?f:mﬁﬁr
e .-r
139754 SCREW
i (1606 NuT
{ 2191 WASHER, LOCK
\7002 WASHER, FLAT
SPRING —— —
107225 LEVER, 3YOP
(WITH 90238
SPRING POST)
iO7T224 PAWL, LOCK
ACKET ASSEMBLY
-E:rm 7229 S5TOP POST 197232 SPAING
AND WOII04 SPRING POST)
SCREW b=
WASMER, LOCK) 72490 FOW,LOCK
LINE SHORTING MECHANISM
BRACKET, CONTACT — 1iD8S SPRING,CONTACT
SCREW | . K86 STMG, GONTACT
BUSHING , INSULATRG b f / —5‘?9?43 STIFFENER
LAT - Y — a0m0Ofa SCREW
;;é‘&:w : 'II FA96E SGUSHING, BvsLe ATIWG
SPRING, CONTAGT— s ':,-T‘t} ‘;E 4732 PLATE, CLAMP 1
SRRING . CONTACT — + = 21733 INSLATOR
1 —_— - 11087 BRAGRET, CVVALT
SRR — @ —— 102330 SPRING, ONTACT
L.HI':L::' [_ o) —— TATET TERMANAL .
TERMbL, ——
IOT23T LINE SHORTING CONTACT ASSEMOLY 110688 LINE SHORTING CONTACT ASSEMBLY——

CHANGE |




10958

B2|03 GREAK RELAY ASSEMELY — =
WaTH 98257 CONTACT

. ASSE MBLY ]

79012 wASE€ER, ABEAN — I
‘ e . Isus WASHER, LOCK
|

;
:

$1723 SCREW 44-5.]: ]
' 2|669 WASHER, LOCK O

680%08 SOREW 1 - _  &aiT32 ALTE, CLAMP
75333 GUSING , INSLILATING

BOS82 SPRING, CONTACT
B2O0A SPRMG, COMTACT
@2097 SPRING, @ONTACT

P4P27 T

82095 BRACKET — #4iT33 WWSULATOR

TAFEZ SPRING
89550 SCREW — 4{'[[ 80287 POSY, SPRING

LEV ERATING — — = \ |
82093 ER, 0P N = 82)00 BRACKET

82092 (AYCH, LEVER m—

) b "= : [“ztigglr WASHER, LOCK
191637 SCREW | 1 [
3640 WASHER, LOCK = :
125011 YRASER,FLAT| (M} . 13595 NUT

2191 WASHER, LOCK

620968 tMUT-

P PART OF @2084 |
L8201 TRANSMITTER SHAP PAMEL | !

(BLACs GLOSS] ] c o o o
AB084 TRANSMITTLR SNAP PAMEL J
(WaALNUT) ; J

-FART OF 8OO0

. 82084 SET OF PARTS FOR BELL -ON-B8LANK MECHANESM LBLACK Gi0SS)
8055 SET OF PARTS FOR BELL -ON-BLANK MECHANISM (WALNUT)

CHANGE | 330




KR]3

10958

111989 F_ATE, MOUNTING N ; . inyoa
31635 SPRING - LY /
138941 POST, SPRING) \ o435
\ % j — 0T
60508 SGREW \ ' g
41732 PLATE, OLAMP
7 333 BUSHING, INSUL ATING \ h
82548 INSULATOR | D&2") \ firzos
81726 TERMINAL TR et whmiialioatesy  efAREECRR G [ e
139842 SPRING, GONTAGT-SHORT e e e ==
82348 INSULATOR { 062" ’ [} e
Q0027 SPRWG, CONTACT. LONG et
81726 TERMMAL i |
62548 INSULATOR [ D&Y ——L—niTD6
92597 INSLULATOR [.O94") 1
81728 TERMIMAL HHTOS
SQO027 SPANG, CONTACT- LONG I~
¢12909 INSULATOR [ O37) :':III-:‘Eﬁ
[O9DA0 STIFEENER d -]-'59?
90031 SPRING, CONTACT - SHORT prnsi
Q1726 TERMaNAL . (inT6
62598 WSALATOR|[.O&GE") , JIEe9s8
— .' 11699
49420 SPREG J" 111698
92666 FOST, SPAM \ fioaas
90338 STUD — iiiess
101988 GUIDE (%1686
163 SGREW — o aT3g
3640 WASHER, LOCK! r {10042
111700 POST i : Iﬁ';;g
3090 WASHER, LOGK, s130542
138972  STRIP, TERMINAL) | |Bzs4s
111487  GTRAR WIRE / 0027
ISI637 SGREW | / j ! : \ | BITRS
3640 WASHER, LOCK / / % B2548
152693 SCREW / f i N
e SR S A ) I
3640 WASHER, u:-t.rt]-— AR o | R 1787
125011 WASHER, FLAT e e e e R TN Ry
[Te1 1701 BRACKET — T o L e I S WS e | 354::_-
152093 SCREW VAT _ 123011
3840 'WASHER, LOCK- F. o 1693
125011 WASHER, FLAT h —— [ 7615
111702 YOKE — £ p:
| 216M COIL, MAGNET ' "?223
(00 OHMS PER COIL) 12501
| 11969 MAGNET BRACKET ASSEMALY 11699
2191
| 3806
111455 BREAK-LOCK MECHANISM
(GOTTOM VIEW,
I3 €58 SCREW
) =¥ — e
24TTT CAM OPERATING LEVER ;
iS5i442 SCREW \’ f 14T
ASAT WASHER FLAT | =% i .
2191 WASHER LOCK ! A b T rLt.
> woT FubsesrED ' . . e
I24T45 CAM———— ' t 112627
MARN SHAFT- L] "~ :
| Siesiar
111660 3SWO ,' Frﬁu LOCR PUSH ROD Oy
3806 MUT LAY L - : 4 SOF OF phpT————————
7002 WASNMER, FL [ \ PRESS TD RELEASE
291 WMIER, WG . fij K | ress w0 T 10 osamed
| :
l - - -
g w R w UTE SR g at ot !
BOTTOM VIEW PARTIAL FRONT Vitw
OF 111489 MOUNT®NO @LATE OF SNAP POANEL
SPECIFICATION 59895

111453 MOOIFICATION WIT TO PROVIDE BREAK-ISCK MECHANISM
(INCLUDES ALL PARTS LISTED ON THIS PAGE)

KNOB

NUT
SPARIN

LOCX

SCREW

WASI IER, LOCK
WARER, FLAT

PN, STOP

200, ASH

MIT

@WASHER, LOCK
U NG
WRSHER, FL AT
SCREW

LEVER, CONTAGT
PawL

NUT

SCREW

SOREW

PLATE, GL AMP

BUSHING INSILATING
INSULATOR (@627
TERMINGS .

SPRING, CONTACT- SHORT
INSULATOR [D82")
SPRING, CONTACT-LWNG
TERMINAL

INSIRLATOR (.062"
BRACKET L

CONTACT ASSEMBLY

SCREW
YASHER, LCCK
WASHER, FLAT

ARMATURE
SFRING

NUT

WaSHBR, LOCK
WASHER, FLAT

STUD

WASHER, LOCK] OTHER
AT SI0E

STRAD, WIRE
PLATE | INSTRUCTION

SCREW
NUT

CHANGE 1




:
p4
o
(423
{=—15097| CABLE W
o i
I8 - }0743 WA SHERLOCK
—— 98832 SCREW W | ") 130932 PLATE Gl aup
/ ~MOTZ36 BUSHING INSULATING ¥ e |
/ A -
ET4T A TERMaNEL — - - 3 EEH:'? 58
) i RuT32 PLATE CL ' H"""""'“J
T omy o ! - c £
ey 733 WNRA 510% 13973 SCAEW, SHOULDER
. P R i S o e S
i b 3w i '
41733 INSULATOR — %34092 STIFFENER il ;’}‘] | e
¥4I720 SPRING CONTACT ST SBRRCRET 389353 OUIDE TAPE A T ;
e WASNER,FLA'I'_,. ——¥28470% IPRING CONTACT ' f"-'-_-'g-_'«'_"_._ Mo, "‘i*p
o | AB334 PLATE TAPE GUIDE ———— . '-...ﬂI %~
80542 SCREW= ‘-ll . f oy e
~}";" H ——4— 407207 SPRING,CONTACT : iy |1
5 g | <
' b % : \J = s ==
f-_";':"‘*';ra- ‘waseER, | i = =53
& LOCK L& ‘."i- D el —TONERE SEEING - E
wiTed AN ASTERISK (8] ! SPECIFICATION 58745
136126 MOOWFICATION xIT T PROVISE A MODEL © 136100 MOQIFICATION KIT TO PERMIT A MOONL 14
TRANSMITTER OrSTRIBUTGR WATH  AUXILIARY TRANSMITTER OD/STRIBUTOR TO TRANSMITT EITHER
CONTACTS FOR BLINOING SELECYOR MAGNETS e OR 7/8° WIDTH Yart

OF AN ASSOCIATED PRINTER AND/OR REPERFORATOR.

97468 P{.ATE ,TAPE GUIDE - WE2T PLATE ,TAPE GUIDE— 128937 PLATE TAPE GUICE — Y0934 PLATE ,TAFE GUIDE—,
(Ivi6® Terg EaRLy DESIGN (1024€° TAPE)D (Ps8° TAPE) WUE“OR 7§ TaPE)} |
SEE ©8GE 40} A i - \
B - l:? i i, .
e il e -
o - T
:l Y ._} *-.f'__‘:. ::__-*1_ bh‘?l'-"ﬁ . Ty T .
e a,  TES L ' )
L = - L -
% "'\-n.h
T77033,PLAYE ,TAPE GUIDE = I95057 PLATE ,TAPE GUIOE -* 6804 PLAYE ,7TAPE GUIOE - 126696 PLATE.TAPE GUIDE—
{It/tB” SAPE N® PROVISIONS (tI/3C° TAPE AGIUSTABLE (778" TaPE) (H716° YAPE SEE PAGE 31)
FOR YAPE-QUT €N} SEE PAGE 28)

z
-




10958

L ---_-'ﬂ
. ~0143 STOP, FEED LEVER i 2!
B i “""Ti}'f
=
Fj-t--.‘.r-r—'*--‘ _"""“_]
'—-L I:__==__=.+J_*-
hon 5w Bars
g -l ERH &
RS A ksl B g
' L ! gt
. g ¥ i
I0BAT SCREW 7 :ﬂ"': 3 e {H)= 101715 SPRING ASSEMBLY
38072 WASHER,LOCK| » é INCLUDES::
_ o I0I7i4 SPRING
B ot 5 01713 TERMINAL
T o sl TR el a2 S
- -~ - it (S
rff P e D m—~
" 492 17
i
. | | I r—_—_-.: - /w\"‘-\...r' ' ' I
N PRD 2N 1
I 8 ) LA |
||' | ] o A S I I|
R . o ) o S il 18
L vy 1)
| \ / ) \ \
I [N |§1 b= \ ‘ , | '
R ::._"'__'Il \ 4 J/
T i o (B0342 SCREW
\ v AA——B- 219 WasHER, LOCK

LTe093 WASHER FLAT

BOMZ SCREW
B "5i81 sa9ER, LOCK

110885 ARM

®
Lﬂ/i:;ﬁl SPRING

{HB-- 135070 ORACKET

M1 10886 ANGHOR SPRING

GEAR CHRART
(WITH ASSOCIATED MOTOR AND PLMION}

MODIFIGATION | o iy, | WP M. TYPE OF MOTOR GEAR PINION MATE
. -0 28 L ____[PART NOTTEETH | (SEE NOTE)
113765 366 | B0 60 CYGLE AL SYNG | I35036 | 44 BOIG6 (9T ]

113766 | 368 | 60 | DG SHUNTBAC SERMIES | 135068 | 40 17034 (7T)

13T 6T | 368 | 60 50 CYGLE AC SYNG 135067 | 53 91131 _(137)

[ 113768 396 | 66 | 60 CYGLE AG STNG 135065 | 50 | WGTET (117)]
[ 113769 | 356 | &6 DC_SHUNT BAGCSERES | 135066 | 53 | 128711 [07]]

113770 60 | TS &0 l\.-'l'u.._ ﬁ-"' E'I""n'l,'.- IEEEE‘ a7 2RSS 12T

TELEL | 60 | 78 | D.C SHUNT BAC SCRES | 135064 | 32 9283 (7T)

& n3rT2 600 | 100 60 GYCLE AL SYNG 135035 | 36 0883 Li21)
@ 113773 800 | 00 | DG SHUNT B AC SERIES | 135061 | 35 | 77028 (1OT)]
i1 3774 317 | 50 60 CYGLE AG SYNG 35062 | 34 | B737) (67)]
. |1 3778 317 | 50 | DG SHUNT BAGC SERIES | 135068 | 83 | 123717 ( BT
1360 25 428 | 713 80 GYCLE AC. SYNG 136580 | 42 | 136479 (10T) |
1360 26 3890 | es 60 CYCLE AG. SYNG 136583 | €0 | i368e2 (1371
136027 ~a4gB | N3] DG SHUNT B AC SERIES 136585 | 49 | 121086 (0T

. ® FOR ©XAANATION SEE PAGE 32
NOTE

TE VOTOR FHEON IS NOT GIQUIDED WITH THE MODFCATION KITS, HOWEVER WHEN
APNVERTING TO 100 WP OPERATION THE PWNION MATE S FURNMSIIED

33

ORIGINAL




10958

MODIFICATION KITS AND VARIABLE FEATURES

(Parts are illustroted on the pages indicoted) .
Set Part Page SPecification
Nurtd>2r Number Description Quontity  Numher Number
82378 Moadiflcotlon Kit for 0.C. Governed Spaik Piotection 7 0335 .
83844 Modificatian Kit for A.C. Govemed Spork Protection 7 5053%
87390 Modifico® on Kit for Universs| Relese Magnet 4 51045
97451 Modificotion Kit to peovide tape stop mechonism 52308
nz7z Scoew 2 10
219 Wosher, Lock 2 10
740 Pin, Conlact 1 10 .
97448 Guide, Contact Pin l 10
97449 Coble 1 10
97467 Contoct Assanbly, Tope-Out ) 10
*97 468 Plate, Tope Guide 1 10
101393 Lid Assembly, Tope Retaining 1 10
101715 Spring Asserbly 5 10
10743 Woshor, l.ock 2 10
12901 | Woasher, Flat 2 10
151657 Scirow 2 10

*Used in place of tha 111627 tape guide plate.

98137  Meodification Kit to covar- on XD230** to on XD20gvw 52305
(formarly XD53 to XD71 tronsmltter ~ distributor) .
|\ P4 Screw 2 10
2191 Washer, Lock 2 10
7002 Washar, Flat 2 9
741282 Spring 3  Not lllustiated
P6258R Wire, Connector (3" Red) | Net |llushiated
97447 Pin, Contact ] 10
97448 Guide, Coantact Pin i 10
97467 Contoct Assembly, Tope-Out i 10
98049 Gulde, Tope | 9
101393 Lid Assembly, Tope Retaining 1 10
110743 Washer, Lock 2 10
129011 Wather, Flat 2 10
151631 Sctew 2 10 '
#Used I ploce of the 81731 Spring shownon Page 9
ot boltom right hand comer of poge.
101389 Modificction Kit to equip an XD o handle fully perforoted, 10 52308
chadiess, or spliced chodless topoe,
2191 Waother, Lock ] 10
3549 Washer, Flos | 10
101439 Stop, Feed Lever 1 10 .
101441 Cam, Operating [ 10
101715 Spring Assembly 5 10
111627 Plote, Tape Guide 1 10
111631 Lid Atsembly, Tope Retalning 1 10

34 CHANGE 1




10958

MODIFICATION KITS (Continuved )

Set Part Poge Specifisotion
Number MNumber Description Quantity Number Number
10748) Modification Kit to provide tape—out mechon;ism 52305
. 1177 Screw 2 10
2191 Waher, Lack 2 10
00342 Screw 2 10
97447 Pin. Contoct 1 10
97448 Guide, Corrtoct Pin 1 10
07449 Cable 1 10
974567 Contact Assembly, Tape-Out 1 0
110743 Washer, | ock 2 10
. 125011 Wosher, Flot 2 i0
104517  Modifisation Kil to convert 0 14A** too 14AA®* rmramitier S3NS
distributor,
2191 Waosher, Lock 1 1
2191 Wosher, Lock 1 10
219 Wosher, Lock 10 12
3598 Nut 2 12
649 Wosher, Flat ] 10
7002 Washers Flot ] 1
8308 Clamp, Cable ] 1
72508 Screw 4 12
73670 Block Astembly, Terminal 1 32
74962 Spting 1 H
‘ 74986 Screw 1 l
76117 Block Astembly, Terminel 1 12
804460 Clomp, Coble 2 2
81258 Screw J 3
85483 Plate 1 |
78414 Eccentric 2 28
101393 Lid Auemb |y, Tope Retaining \ 10
101439 Stop, Fead Lever ] 65410
101715 Spring Assemdly 5 10
102970 Plote, Bose ) 1
104579 Pinion (71) | 16
104380 Gear (X7) ] 16
1045457 Guard, Gear ] 18&°9
104662 Cable Assembly 1 13
104563 Cord Ausembly, Power 1 13
. 104669 Mognat Assembly 1 4
104576 Steip, Tarminat Biock ] 12
104877 Disk Assembly, Retcining 1 K)
104478 Ditk Aszamb'y 1 3
104782 Filter Unit 1 13
104601 Cord Agacdly J 13
104841 Guide., Tope 1 15
104872 Clutch Lever Anovbl y 1 N
105057 Plate, Tope Guide 1 )
. 105071 Shaft Assembly, Moin 1 2
118453* Plote 1 15
120450 Plota, Code (Bell) 1 1
151346 Scraw 2 28
151346 Screw 2 12
. 151693 Screw 2 12

CHANGE 1 5




10958

MODIFICATION KITS {Continved)

Set Part Page Specificotion
Nuinber Number Description Queantity  Number Number
104518  Modification Kit to canvert the 140°* (AC govemed) or 14C** (DC) 53915

tothe 14 AB** or 14AD®* transmitter~Jistr'butor,
104658 Geor (65T) 1 18
104659 Pinion (9T) 1 18

NOTE: Ali other ports ineluded in this modification kit are
the same ot the 104517 listed on page 15, excan
for the geor and pinion change.

106922 Modificotion Kit to provide end-of-tope stop pin mechanism 52X5 .
177 Screw 2 10
2191 Wosher, Lock 2 10
97447 Pin, Contact 1 10
97448 Gulde, Contoct Pin 1 10
97447 Contact Assembly, Tope=Cut 1 10
97468 Plato, Tope Guide (used in place of 111627) ] 10
101393 Lid Assembly, Tope Retalning ] 10
108254 Coid Assembly | 13
110743 Wos her, Lock 2 10
111688 Wire, Connector (18* O.ange) 1 Neot lllustrated
11689 Wire, Connector {(14” Red ) 1 Not {llustrated
12501 Washer, Flot 2 10
151631 Screw 2 10 .
110B95  Madification Kit fo equip unit with 60 cycle synchronous 26 54B15
motor for 100 WPM opérotion
110896  Modificatian Kit o equlp unit with governed motor 26 54815
fer 100 WPM operotion
111126  Modificotion Kit to pravide hpe feed wheel relene 27 552635
112119  Modifieation Kit to provide tope feed suppression 28 55009
113717 Modification Kit to provide o twbout deleting mechonism 29 8 3 57185
N3751 Modification Kil to provide end—of=tope stop 52305 .
n7nz Screw 2 10
27 Waoher, Lock 2 10
96238R Wite, Connector (3" Red) 1  Not lllustrated
Y7447 Pin, Contoct 1 10
97448 Guide, Contact Pin 1 (1)
97467 Contact Arsembly, Tope-Ow ] 10
110743 Washer, Lock 2 10
125011 Washer, Flot 2 10
151634 Scrow 2 10 ‘
113745
Through  Modifieotion Kit to provide on oll steel clutch 32833 57875
113275

36 CHANGE 1




d7A

Sel
Nu.vber

136147

Port
Number

(Continued)

8670
8671
435661
42823
46183
75646
76058
76999
77042
80342
81814
82725
85463
87401
88752
10143¢%
101715
104657
1044669
110743
110885
110886
116887
115529
129289

129299

129292
135030
135031

135032
135033
135034
135037
135038
135037
135042
135070
13507 2
136949
136930
136951

142662
142663
150029
15004
152043
150044
150241

151629
151728
15173/
152893
153538

155098

10956

MODIFICATION KITS {(Continved)

Description

Roller

Sceew, Shoulder
Spring

Wather, Flot
Washer, Elot
Sceaw, Drive
Pos?, Spring
Waher, Flet
Disk Aueambly
Screw

Stiffener

Spring

Spacer

Spring

Wick, Felt
Stop, Feed Lever
Spring Amembly
Guard, Geor
Magnet Asembly
Washer, Lock
Armm

Anchar, Spring
Screw

Scraw

Disk

Disk, Adlusting
Lever, Reloose
Shoft, Maln
Beoring

Caover, Beoring
Com

Drum, Clutch
Becring

Screw

Screw

Arm, Brush Holder
Brocket
Washer, Lock
Com, Reset
tLever, Stop
Lever, Lotch
Pinion (117)
Geor (367)
Wick, Falt
Screw

Sho-o; Slcoodo"y
Shoe, Prvmory
Spring

Nut

Spring

Scrow

Screw

Screw

Plate, Potent

Page

Quontity  Number

1
1
1
2
2
2
!
1
l
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
S
]
\
4
|
|
2
1
|
]
|
|
]
2
1
]
1
4
2
]
]
2
1
1
]
!
)
!
]
]
l
1
]
]
2
2
2
1

RREUKBK

Not lllvshoted
33A
33

3
3
32
33

1
33A
32
33
<K

]
14
32
33
9
2K
J3A
2} 4
2
K/
32
32
32
32

32

32

32

K 7]

33

33

33A

J3A

J3A
Not 31usirated
Not 3luwsholed

K7

2

32

32

Not | llust.xted

CHANGE |




10958

MODIFICATION KITS (Continued)

Set Port Poge Specificatian
Number Number Description Quantity Number Number
. 136149  Medification Kit 1o equip o Model 14 transmitter- 39205
distributor with tape withhold Fecture.
3439 Waoshar, Flot 1 |
38646 Woither, Lock 1 |
70455 Seeirg 1 11
7138 Worher, Insuloting 4 1
80153 Resistor 1 1
97452 Lever, Feed 1 n
. 97453 Powl, Feed 1 1)
97460 Magnet Asemb'y, Tope Siop 1 1
112622 Screw, Shoulder 1 S
125330 Screw 1 1
142712 Coble Assembly 1 Not 1llustrated
136153  Modificotion Kit lo convert units oquipped with ¢ &0 cycle 57875
synchronous motor and on ali-metol cluich fiom 460 OPM
to 800 OPM.
2 Washar, Lock 2 KK
42641 Spring 1 K]
746099 Washer, Flat \ KK
83342 Screw 2 33
81814 Stiffanar 2 32
. 82725 Spring | 33
101439 Stop, Feed Laver ] KX|
101715 Spring Asssnbly 5 3
10883 Pinion (12T 1
110883 Arm i KX
110886 Anchor, Spring 2 3
110887 Screw 2 33
135035 Gear {¥T) 1
135042 Aim, Brush Holder 1 32
135070 Brocket ] KK
135072 Washae, Lock 2 33
136154  Modification Kil ta peavide positive stop action foro 57875
Modal 14 tranamirter-distributor aquipped with on oil
. metol clutch.
8330 Washer, Flot 1 33A
49420 Speing | 33A
74591 Resistor 1 ]
76058 Post, Spnng 1 A
85483 Spaces 1 1
%2048K  Strop (2% Block) 1 Not NHlushiated
97401 Spring 1 33a
1045657 Guord, Gear 1 1
. 104849 Mognet Assembly 1 14
115529 Scrow 1 A
136949 Com, Rajtet 1 DA
136950 Laver, Stop 1 33A
1369351 Lever, Lorch i J3A
. 151629 Nut ] DA

CHANGE | a7




Set
Numbar

13276

15835

128700
136025
Through
136027
1360%8

136100

136126

136147

CHANGE |

10958

MODIFICATION KITS (Cantinuad)

Part
Number Description

Modificotion Kit to provide lope-out contact Feature

1177 Screw
Q7447 Pin, Contoct
Q7448 Guide, Contoct Pin
Q7449 Coble
1M10743 Washer, Lock
116804 Plote, Tope Guide
116805 Lid, Retaining
125911 Washer, Fiot
135682 Contoct Assemb'y, Tape-Qut

Modificotion Kit to equip 0 5 unit ED38 with
intenchangeoble 10gnent code disks

Torn Feed Hole Tope Stop Assembly

Modification Kit to provide an all steel clutch

Modiflcotion Kit to pravide tope feed wheel release

Modiflcation Kit to parmit 0 Model 14 tronsmitter-
distributor to teansmit either 116" ar 7/8" width toge.

82507 Shim

110743 Washer, Lock
138932 Plate, Screw
13892 Guide, Tape
138934 Plote, Yope Gulde
139791 Screw. Showlder

Modificotion Kit to equip ¢ Model 14 transmitter—
distributar with ouxiiioty canlacts for biinding selactar
mognets of on ossocioted printer and/or repesfaiator.

219] Wosher, Lock
70388 Spring
76099 Woasher, Flot
80242 Screw
84597 Brocket
107208 Contacl Anembly
130971 Coble

Mod ficoton Kit 1o provide chotocrer<by-charcler basis
operation on 0 Model 141 or Model 20 tronsmitter=disteibutor,

21 Wosher, Lock
A595 Nut
106 Nut
7002 Woiher, Flot
813 Washer, Flot

(Continued on next page}

Quantlty

-t ) == e ) &4 o= = pY

—_— s = — N N

- - NN

Page
Numnber

10
10
10
10
10

10
10

A
32833

Spacificotion
Number

52305

5715S

57415

57875

55265

58948

58745

S787S

37




10958

MODIFICATION KITS (Cantinued)

Set Part Page Specification
Number Number Description Nunber Number
142545  Modification Kit lo provide choracter«by-choracter 37875 .
bosis operation on o Model 14 or 20 tronsmirter-distribntar
142547 Pinion (10T} Not llstroted
142548 Geor (281) Not Ulustrated

NOTE: All other ports included in this modification kit some
oy 136147 listed on poge 37 and 37A, except gear and
pinion change.

NOTES OF EXPLANATION
PAGE 1

(A} The 113812 terminal block cssembly and the 142708 slip connector assembly ore spacial connections for the
XD247** (F .A.A. only). The 113812 terninal block ossembly mounts on the kansmitter=distribulcr and the
142708 slip connec.tor aiembly is secured 1o the transmitter—distsibistor bose in piace of the standard 77125
centact assembly (illustroted on page 8).

(8) The 97443 bene plote hos gulde rails for sliding into the cabinet whereos 77068 standard bose plote lxs no .
provision for roils,

The 7068 baye plate is the stondord plote without provisions for rubler feet,

The 101830 bose plate has pnavisions for rubber feet but are not included with tose plate and must be
ordered sepaiately.

The 102970 bose plate includes three rubber feet for mounting on top of the fable.

(C) The 104657 geor guard is usad when the 104661 main shoft ossembly and 104859 nxygnet ossembly is ysed.
The gear guord is designed to allow free movemer of the 104872 clutch tever assembly. Tive 84759 gear
guord is used with the other opplicotiom.

(0) The 108215copacitor and 74691 resistor ore comnected in series to the rest positios on the code disk and to
the special nagnet osiombly vsed on XD95, Bell 14AB(M), receiving distributor.
PAGE 2
(C) The LO144]1 cam teploces 77074 cam. On ordens foc the 77074 esom, Ihe following pass Rhown on page10)
will be fumished:
1 -10144\ Com 1 - 2191 Llock Wosher
1 = 101439 Feed Lever Stop 1 - 3649 Flot Washer .
For avlomatic switching the 101441 com and 93887 Fict washer which is pact of the 87255 moin sthafl

asenwbly 010 reploced by 0 97211 sem ond o 35273 flot washer (Ssa poges 11 and 12).

(D) The 77078 awin shoft ossembly is the srondord shaf: ossesnbly.

38 CHANGE 1




10958

. NOTES OF EXPLANATIOM (Continued)

The 87255 motn shoft ossembly s the same o3 the 77078 mwin shaft assenioly except the shaft is slotted from
the hub to the upper end of ihoft.

. The 105071 moln shaft cssembly is the same as the 77078 moin shof¥ oembly except the lower flange on
the hub is designad to cllow ample clearonce for the 104872 clutch lever ossenbly to engoge the
amchire Plote.

The 108119 main shaft ossembly is the same o5 the 77078 moin shoft omembly except, belaw the b on vhe
shoft o contoct com hos been odded (Par? of XDB3, Betl 14AG and 14 AN only).

PAGE 4
. (A) The 77047 old style bash holder aim is no Jonger fumished. On sales orders for 77047, the follow'ng
pocts will Se fumished:

) - 86815 Brsh Holder Amm
) - 86816 Eccontric Stop
) - 88819 Spacing Collor

The B68)5 brush holder orm is 1/8" shorter thon the 77047 buwish holder orm, mevsured from the center of
the clomping slot to tho bottam of the sleeve,

The 77141 old style eccentric stop and the 81814 biush stiffener may be ordered for nwintenonce, but ore
not to be vsed with the 85815 new biysh holder aim.

{8} Parts marked (B) ore used with the new style unlversol releose niognet assembly only as shown. The old
style mognet casembly (which Is also used for 220V D.C. opeiction) doses not use the 841 1.4 yoke, BBRS
. shims, 1248 screws nor 86951 resistor; and in place of the 84115 ormoture, 1 99M nxignet ond 151631 scraws,
the old styl @ mognet ausembly yses 72090 ainature, 153M maegnet and 125127 screws for 220V D.C.
operotion, with the 86195 resistar (Shown on poge 7}. Parts not morked ore used on both ald and new
style mognet assemblias.

{D) The 123597 tope stop aysembly and the 77079 tope stop asembly are the same except, 123597 includes o
102520 siotred rod whereos 77079 Includes o 101274 rod.

The 80358) spring is used when units ore equipped with the B6940 stop arm contoct assembly {Shown on
poge 7)
PAGES

(A) The 1303 screws ore used with the old style six-unit eontoct screw bsidge assembly which uses rthe 77084

. bridge in both upper 6nd lower positions. The mounting holes in the vpper ond lower biidge Hus being
in line neceuitore the use of the thorter screw, 1303,

On the endact ¢ rew bridge ossembly using the 84367 hiidge in the lawer position. the {onger screws,
151693, ore wned becowse the mounting holes in the 84367 bridge are in such a position cs to stoager tha
mouning holes of the upper and lower bridge, Hus allowing the use of longer screws.

PAGES

beoring ond the tope lover guide, 1he 156659 screw (6-40 x 1/2°) wilh o heod 062" high reploces lha

. (B) tn order to pravide clearonce between the heods of the adjacent mounding screws for the tape Feed roll
125155 screw (6-40 x 1/2*) with heod .125" high.

CHANGE | 39




10958

NOTES OF EXPLANAT ION (Contlnued)

PAGE 8 .

{A) The numbers listed below have been reploced cs follaws:

¢ 7703  (Formerly 102072 Brocket-Left) Dork Brawn Wrinkle
102067 (Formerly 77066 Rail-R'ight) Black Gloss .
*102067 fFommerly 102058 Roil-Right) Dark Brown Wiinkle
*102069 (Fomerly 77127 Roileleft ) Block Gioss
*102069 (Formesly 102070 Roil-Left ) Dark Brown Wrinkle
NI932AD (Faimerly 102086 Transinitter Dist. Mounting Plate) Dark Brown Wreinkle
NIPNRBA (Formerly 77598 Trunsmitter Dist. Mounting Plate) Black Gloas
115933A0 (Farmexly 102065 Mounting Plata) Dork Brown Wrinkte
N59338A (Formerly 77597 Mo.nting Plote) Block Gloss
115937 AD (Formerly 102162 Slip Comector Guand) Dark Brown Wrinkte
1159378A (Formerly 77625 Slip Camnector Guord) Block Glaas
120448CA (Fonmerly $4136 Tape Stop Swisch Asayvbly) Wolmod .
120449CA (Formerly 84135 Swith Cover} Wolnur

*Are no longer painted parts,

In order to pesmit relioble grounding between the tiansmitter=distiibutar and its awunting plate, the
102067 1ail-right ond 102069 roil-laft (unpcinted) replace the 77065, 102068, 77127 and 102070
rolls (pointed).

New and oid style ralls ore interchongaoble. Howe-rer, when pointed 1oils oie vsed, 1t ny be necessaiy
fo provide o wire connection through on unused slip connectlon to ground the unit to the base.

PAGE ¢

(A) On transmitter distributors equipped with end-of-tope step mechonlsm which weie operated with spliced .
chadless tope, follures were encountered when rhe unit was equilpped with the 97445 setalning lid
{Figure 1) and the 97448 tope guide plote (Figure 2) shown at bettom of page. To temedy this condition,
the 111628 (Figure 3) retoining lild wos designad so that the portion of the lld which holds the tape In the
guide plote was widened to fully coves the tope ond rhe tope pin clearance hole wos decreased In slze 1o
reduce the pessibllity of the tope cotching in the hoid.

The 111627 tope guide (Figure 4) wos designed so thot o portion of the shoulder was removed to give
clecrance for the 111628 retaining I1d ond the diameter of the hole For the tape contact pin was increased
to give clecronce for cdjustment, The top edge of the slot in the plate for the five sensing pins weie
beveled to eliminate the passibility of tope cotching on the edges of the slor.

All new standoid equipiment will hove the 111628 retolning lid and 111627 tage guide plare.

INTERCHANGEABHLETY  The 97445 retaining lid and 97468 tope guide plate ean be used fooethes
but it is no? recommended when spliced chadless tope is used. The 1116 28 ietaining lid and 111627 rpe .
gvide plaje eon be wed tagether for regulor, chadless oc spliced chadiess tope. The 97445 @toining
lid and 111627 rops gu'ide plote san be used together but it is not recomunerded when spliced chodless
tope is wsed. Fhe 111628 ratoining lid ond 77468 tope guide plate con not be wsed tagerhes.

] [
el [o N

cle-4-.070" i
D 700+ - 359 D

(-] BEVE LED~ J
.059. '0?8“ 4 .

. L. o

FIGURE 1 FIGURE 2 FIGURE 3 FIGURE 4

=. 128" AND .

C.5. .168
DlA.

40 CHANGE 1




10958

. NOTES Of EXPLANATION (Continued)
PAGE 15

The 8047 3*», 84553 and 114713** trommitter coves ond 103182** panel shown on pape 15
. replace former numbers o5 follows:

B0473AA (Formerly 93012) Block Wrinkle
80423AD (Formerly 101827) Dark Brown Wrinkle
BO473BA (Formerly 5599) 8lock Glos
M7 A (Formarly 80730) wolnut
BASSTBA (Formarly 77147) Block Gloss
B45S3CA (Formarly 84552) Wolnut
103182AA (Fommerly 95957) Black Wrinkie
‘ 103182AD (Formerly 10182%) Dark Brown Wrinkie
1021828A (Formerly 103184 ond 77086) Block Gloss
103182CA {Fonnerly 103183 ond 80732) Woinut
114713AA {(Fomerly 91224) Block Wrinkie
114713AD (Formerly 101828) Dork Brown Wreink|e
1147138A (Formwrly 77091) Block Gloas
114713CA (Farmerly 80731} Wolnut
NB4S3ICA (Formerly 1065880) Walnut
PAGE 20

(A) New style tess message disteibutor cede disks hoving interctiangactle sagments for the stotion code letters,
now raplace all old style one piece code disks. When on old style disk is ordered by the port number
stampad on the disk o new style ditk with the propaer segment instolled will be fumished, A complate sat
of code disks with the Intarchongeable segment feature fer convesion in the field can be ordered as a set

. of parts. Now ond old style ports oro interchongesbie,

When ordering code disk #5 o replace an old style one piaca code disk, It 1s necessory to use a redesigned
code disk hub cover with o cut out portion as iliustroted ot top of poge 25.

PAGE 22

(A) In order to permit relicble grourding between tle thansmitter=disteibutor ond the tousmiiterdistrlbutor
mounting plate, the 102067 rail-right ond 102069 rall-left (unpainted} ieploce the 77066 and 77127
roils {pointed).

New and old style ralls ore interchangeabla. However, when palnted mlls ore 1sed, it may be
necessary lo provide o wire eannaction through an unused slip connection to gromid the unit to base,

PAGE 25

. (8) When ordering ecde disk #5 1o replace on old style one piece code disk, it is nacessary to use o redesignad
code disk hub cover with o cut out portion as illustroted or top of page 25.

CHANGE | 41




Pt
Number

133M
190M
198M
216M
235M
244M
1010
1029

1038
1041

1086
1093

103

1118
1163

1164
1166
nzz
1208
1248
1253
1264
1266
1272
1293
1297
1303

2034
2191

2201
2247

2259
2382

2438

42

Description and
Page Number

Mognet (130 ohms) 39
Mognet (1020 obhms) 11
Mognet (72 ohm) 4,3°
Mognet ( 100 ohme} 33E
Mognet ( 115 ohm) 14
Mognet { 925 ochm) 26
Screw {6-40 Shoulder)
1A,33C

Scraw (4-40 x 1/4 Fil)
4,7,1,12,14,3%

Scrow (6-40 x /32 Fil) 14
Screw (6-40 Shoulder)
6,33C

Screw (640 x ¥/8 Set) 9
Screw (8-32 x 7/16 Fil}
8,22

Screw (3/16-40 Shwoulder)
6,8,33C

Serew (6—40 Shoulder) 30
Screw (4-40 x 3/14 Fil)
9.28,33k

Screw (2-56 x 3/16 Fil} 6
Screw (4-36 x 174 Flot) 3
Screw (6-40 x 11/32 Fil)
10,34,35,36,37

Screw {10-32 » 5/8 Fl)
20

Screw (6-40 x 1/2 Flot)
411,22, 39

Screw (B-32 x 1/4 Rd)
33D

Serew (10-32 x 1/2 Flon)1
Screw (6-32 x 7/14 Rd) 14
Screw (6-40 x 11/14 Fll)
28

Screw (4-40 x 1/8 Fil)
9,31

Sciew (4-40 x 2-7/16 Fil)
7,17

Screw (6-40 x 13/32 Fil)5,39
Washer, Flot 27

Waher, Lock 1,1A,18,
2,4,5,6,7,8,10,11,12,
13,14,15,16,17,18,20,
21,22,26,7.,28,29, 0,
31,32,33,338,33C, 230,
33,33 .34,35,%, 37,
37A,378 .38

Nout (§/16-32 Hex) 18,
2,21

Wosher, Flot 14

Washer, Bron 7

Woasher, Brats 7

Waosher, Lock 33C
Woaslier, Flot 3,4,7,11,
14,26

10956

NUMERICAL INDEX

Port
Number

2669

2716
2529
943

094
3153
3190
3286

342
3438

3595
%98

3599
3606

3418
3520
3624
3639
3640

46
3649

4293
4707
4708
4814
4851

487\
$475
3355

5740
S90S
5053
6033
6035

6345
4803

Description and
Page Numbes

Washer, Lock, 1A,4,5,
6.7.12,13,20,21,%0,
20

Strip, Clonp 31

Wosher, Flot |

Bushing, Insulating 7
Bushing, Insulcting 7,16
Resistor (290 ohns) 7, 16,
17

Insulotor 7,16,17

PO"' Spfmg 20

Post, Spw'ng 31

Wosher, Flo) 18,2,21
Nut (9/16-32 Hex) 20
Terminal 5,20

Woesher, flot 1,6,7,13,
20,30,378

Nut (1/4-32 Hex) 32,37
Nul (6=-40Hex) 1,7,8B,
10,11,12,14,15,17,22,
28,29,30,338,33C,33D,
35,37A

Nut (4-40 Hex) ?,14,27,
28,32

Nut (6-40 Hex) 18,628,
29.39,32,33C,33€,37
Insubcitor 9,20

Washor, Insulating 7, 17
Washer, Brass 9,20
Washer, Lock 6,21,29
Wosher, Lock 18,3,4,7,
9.11,12,14,22,27,28,
29,31,32,330,33E
Washer, Lock 1,7,8,22,
30,330,378 ,38
Washer, Flat 6,10, 34,35
Washer, Bross 8,12
Insulator B8

Wonher, Flot 5

Spring 3

Washer, Lock 18,2,20,2)
Termincl 13,14

Screw (10-24 x 4 Rd) 7
Not {3/16-40 Hex) B
Cover, Tramsmirter 41
Ptote, Top ¢

Collor 22

Nut {8-32 Hex) B, 22
Screw (2-56 x 1/4 Fil)9,20
Post, Cover Locoting 22
Shim (.010=) 33C
viosher, Lock 22

Screw (1/4-20 x 5/8
Hax) |

Nut (6-32 Hex) 30
Terminol 5,20

Port
Nunber

6307
6990

7001
7002

7067
7078

035
7109
71

7399
7415
7615
7635
7661

7705
7826
8222
5308
8330

$425
8449
8471
85647
8570
B67%

8896

@520
316%
J2454
3¢432
I3
36273
41382
41675
41720

4732

41733

4266)

44041
45024

Description ond
Poge Number

Scraw {6-40 x 3716
Set) 20

Screw (1/4-32 Pilot)
4.1

Yiothers, Flot 1,2, 17
Washer, Flat 1,14, 18,
4,6,7,8,2.12.13,14,
17,18,20,36,27,28,21,
32,338, 33C,33¢, 34,35,
3

Coller 8

Post 22

&shing, hsulcting 8
Torget 16,17,18

Toiget 7,18

Totcet 17,18

fiate 8

Stiffener 8

Nut (1/2-32 Hex) 20,21
Speing 33C, 33E

Spring 11

Lever, Adjusting 17,18
Target 17,18

Chonnel, Rubber 15
Strip, Weoring 17,18
Clomp, Cchle 1,8, 35
Washer, Flat 4, 14,15,
17.18,29, 334,37, 378
Tanget 17,18

Spocer 27
Strip,Weaiirg 9

Screw (6-40 Shoulder) 8
Roller 6, 32,37A

Screw (6=40 Shoulder)
J2,37A

Shim (.004") 4, 39
Block Assembly S
Spring 29, 33€

Nut (5-40 Hex) 4,31
Washer, Flot 20,21
Foot. Rubber 1

Weosher, Flot 14,38
Speing 34

Washer, Flot 7,29
Spiing, Contoct 11, 30,
3AC,33F

Plate, Clonp 4,7,8,10,
13,26,29.30.33C.330,
33E.33F

[nsulator 4,8,10,11, 29,
30,33C,330,3¥F

Spring 26,33,37A,37B
Washer, Flot 18,5,27,
32,37A

Spacer 22

Spevng 28

CHANGE 1




Port
Number

45183

49420
S0083

55669

38221
62135

70314
70361
70388
70466
70457
70707
70722
70724
70823
70873
70887
7155

71647
71659
71672
71853
72069
72074
72088

721%
72139
72183
72184
72185
72194

72284
72508

72565
72566
72579
732
72644
72645
72973
73180
73377
73670
73894
7453%
74569
74614

74691

74709

CHANGE |

Description ond
Page Number

Washer, Flat 18,28,32,
7Aa

Spring 33A,33E,378
Screw (632 x 1-1/8 Fil)
13

Spting 4,16,17,26,28,
29

Screw (6232 x V/4 Fil) 5
Screw (6=32 x $/8 Rd)
8,22

Washer, Flo) X0

Resistor Anembly 7,17
SPning 11,337,37,37B
Spring 11

Nut (16232 Hex) 20
Brocket, Mounting 7
Resistor (500 ohms) 7
Insulotor 7

Scrow (6-32 x 1 Flot) 7
Cop, Brush 14

Nut (10-24 Hex) 7
Scraw (6-32 x 1-1/4
Flot)7,17,22

Washer, Flat 29

Screw (6-40 Shoulder) 29
Clomp, Caoble 8,22
Resistor (300 ohms) 7
Shim (,002") 9, 3i

Broce 5

Scraw (640 x 1.1/16
Hex) 20

Shim (.002"} 9

Plate, Screw 9

Bridge - Shoet 5

Bridge —=Long $

Bridge Assembly 5
Dowel 1A

Post, Spring 29

Scraw {640 x 3/4 MHen)
8,12,14,35

Washer, Lock 20, 21
Resistor (100-100 ohms) 7,17
Washer, Fiot 18,2
Bushing, Insuloting 4
Bearinng, Balt18,2,21
Target 17

Plate, Lid ¢

Switch, Toggle |

Torget 17,10

8lock Assembly 12,35
Scrow {6-40 x 1/8 Set) 31
Scraw (6-40 x §/32 Fil) 21
Block, Temminol 3
Resistor (2600 ohms) 30
Resistor (1600 ohms) 1,
7,376 ,38

Sorina 28

10958

NUMERICAL INDEX{Continved)

Port Description and
Number Poge Number
74717  Screw (4-40 x 23/32
Fil) V3
747277 Temirol 4,33C,330
74728 Teminal 7,8,11,29,
33C,3¥
74757  Bracket, Resistor
Mounting 7,17
74838  Cop, Beoiing 4
74952 Screw (6~40 x 5/8 Fil) 11
74962  Spiing 11, 330,35
74985 B ashing, Imulcting 11,
13,29
74966  Buathing, Imulcting 33C
74986 Screw (6-40 x 13/32 Hex)
1,4.26,30
75646 Scraw, Drive 37A
75750  Washer, Insuloting 7
76058  Post, Spo'ng I3A,37A,
378
76084  Wosher, Frictien 20
76085  Disk, Frictien 20
76086  Spring, Fn'ction 2,20
76087 Nt {9/16-32 Friction) 20
76099  Wosher, Flat 11,15,26,
30,33,33€,33F . ,7 A,
378
76114  Screw {10-32 Special) 6,
29,33C
76117  Block Assembly 12,35
76167 Screw (4-40 x 3,16 Hex)
14
76217 Bracket 7,14,17
76286  Bushing, Insulating 4,8,
10
76277  Stop, Eccentni'c 8
76284  Strop, Tenwinald
76333  Bushing, lusulating 330,
KX 3
76382  Spiing, Coutact 0
76465 Bushing, Imulating B
76484 Fan, Mator 16
76755  Screw (10-32 x 13/16
Hex) 27
76983  Screw (4-40 x 1 -1/4
Fil) 30
77001  Asm, Srop 4
77003 Ring, Collector 1A,3
77004  Bracket 6
77007 Lever-%0 ©
77010 \ever, Feed 5
770N Bearing, Lever 6
77012 Nut{9/16-32Friction) 2
772013 Guide, Leser &
77014 Boil?
77015  Shwoft, Lever
77616  8Block, Termlinal 5.20
77017  Plate, Tiansmitter 6

Part
Number

77018
77020
77021
77022
77024
77985

77074
77075

77079

77085
77089
7709
77091
77115
77116
77121

Description and
Page Numbar

Disk, Friction 2

Cover, Bearing 2,21
Bracket 4

Brocket 6

Plote, Clavp 4

Pinion =107 16,17,18,
26,33

Gear- J5T 16,17,18,
26

Ring, Segment J
@racker, Brsh Holder 1
TWUBJ cm' 9‘m
Biocket - Laft and Righ?
8,22.40

Plate, Tope Guide J¥
Pinion - 77 17,18,21,33
Bracket 4

Geor —407 17,18
Spring, Confoct 4,8
Disk Asembly 3,37 A
Disk 3

Strip, Mounting 8
Arm, Brush Holder 39
Bushing, Insulatirg 4
Lever, Operating 6
Arm 9

Pest, Spring 4,31

Sheft 4

Pest, Spring 4

Steip, Mounting 5
Molder, Biush 4

Hub, Cam 18,2

Collar 4

Pinion -~ 9T 17,18
Geor-=-39T 17,18
Post, S?Op d

Bridge 5,20,39

Ring, Segment 3
Roil-Right 40,41

Plate, Base 1,38

Disk 3

Disk Assembly 3

Disk 3

Ring, Coflector 3

Com 38

Imulotor |

Shoft Assendbly 2,38, 39
Stop Assembly,Tope 4,39
Strip Asiembly 5
Brochet 4

Panel, Snopdl

lever Assembly 6
Anotire 39

Caver Traasmitter 4l
Block Assambly S
Bridge Assembly S
Plote, Top ¢

43




Pasrt
Number

77123
77124

77125
77126
Nz
7728

77129
77130
77135
77136
77138
77140
7714)
77142
77143
77144
77145
77144
77147
77310
77597
77598

77625
77809
77920

77994
77995
78011
78028

78205
78206
78420
7B430
78596
73905

79042
79013
75080
80153
80143
80164
80165
80166
80255
07
80334
80342

Description and
Poge Number

Spring, Comnmection -
Upgper 8

Spcing, Connection -
Lower 8

Conloct Assembly 8,22 ,38
Coble 1,17

Roil-Left 40,41
Weoshker, fnsulating 1,7,
30,378

Tesmincl S

Guaid, Wheel 1
Coble, Conitral 1
Coble, Line 1

Shoft, Main 2

Nut (9/16 x 32 Hex) 2
Stop, Eccentric X
&il19

Boil Assembly 9

Boil Assembly 9

Strip, Weoring 9
Strio, Weorlng 9
Ceover, Transmitter 4]
Plote, Nome |

Plate, Mounting 40
Plate Assembly,
Mounting 40

Guard 40

Resistor (250 ohms) 7
Screw (6-40 x 1-15/16
Fil) 15

Pinion - 77 17,18
Gear- 45T 17,18
Copocitor = IMF 7
Screw (6-40 x 15/16
Hex) 14,338

Resistor (300 ohms) 7
Resistor Assembly 7
Collar, Set 21

Clanp, Cable 14
Washer, Spfing B
Washer, Insulofing 13
14,338

Washer, Fiber 33D
Wosher, Flot 33D
Seocer 28

Resistor (1410 ohvra) 1,378
Gear - 447 14

Pirnion =67 16,21
Gear - 44T 14
Pinion - 97 16,21,33
Screw (4-40 x 21/64 Fil} 9
Post, Spring 30
Teiminal 30

Scraw (6-40 x 23/64
Hex) 2,10,1120,21,
26,27,29,33,338,33C,
33F,35,37,37A,378

10958

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Port
Number

80352
30402

80450
80467
80473°¢
FOS08

80561

80592
80730
8073:

807 32
80755
80757

80938
80939
80957
81258

81564
81725
81726
81731
81778
81814
8ig22
81823

61824

81825
r2049

82084
82092
82093
82094
8209
8209
82097

82099
82100
82101

82103
82155
82249
82283

82376
82391

82474

Description and
Page Number

Govemor Assendbly
17,18

Screw (4-40 x 15/32
Fil) 33C

Clony, Coble 12,35
Screw (6-40 x 3/8 Fil) 4
Cover, Tromsmitter 15,41
Screw {@~40 x 25/32

Fil) 33C, 330, 33¢

Sering, Clutch Lever

4,7,18 .3

Sering, Contoct 330

Cover, Trommitter 4]

Cover Assermbly,
Transmitter 41

Ponel, Snap 4]

Bushing, Insulating 33C
Screw {10-32 x 1/2 Fii)
20

Pinion =57 17,18

Geor - 40T 17,18

Screw (4-48 x 1/4 Hex) 4
Screw (6-40 x 5/ 8 Fiat)

3,35

Screw (6-40 Special) 10
Stiffener 27

Tenninai 4,10,33E
Spring 4,5,9,20,34
Screw (4-48 x 3,16 Fil) 8
Stiffener 26,32,37A,378 ,37%
Coll, Retard 7

Screw (4-40 x 1-3/32 Fii)
7

Nyt (4-4) Hex) 7
Copacitor - 1/180 MF 7

Screw (4-40 x 1-1/16

Rd) A

Set of Parts 330

tatch, Lever 33D

Lever, Operating 33D
Brocket J3D

Brocket 33D

Spring, Contact 33D
Spring, Cantoct 330
Nut {10-32 Hex) 33D
Post 33D

Brockes 33D

Porvel 33D

Reloy Asevbly 33D

Coble, Maotor Swifch 1

Washer, Flat 1A,3
Motor, l/{ﬂ HP, AC
Syn. 16

Modification Kit 7,34
Capocitor (1/2 =1/2
MF) 7,16,17

Teminal 5,13,14,16,17,338

Post
Nutmber

82489
82507
82547

82548
82553
82335
82557
82526
8@558
82678
82701

82702

82714

82725
82728

8272%

82999
83408
83844
83885
83974
83975
84047
64054

84055

84056
84057
84114
84115
84131

84132
84133
84134
84135
8241%
84139
84140
84141
84142
84347

84349
84352
84353
84354
84357

84362
84363

Descripfion and
Poge Number

®isk Assembly 23
Shim {.015") 33F,37
insulotoc 7,26,29, 30,
33E

fravlator 7,26,33E
Spring, Contact 26
Spring, Contoct 26
Sti¥f ener 26

Resistor (20 ohms) 7
Core, Maogret 14
Retoiner, Coil 14
Stop Assembly 14
Screw (6-40 x 9/32
Flot) 14,17

Matar, AC

Syne hronous 16
Spring 26,33,37A,378
Plate, identificetion
15,22

Plate, Identificotion
15,22

Spring 28

Screw (4-40 x 3/16 Rd.) 1
Modificotion Kit 7,34
Nut (632 Hex) 15
Filter Assembly 7
Brocket 7

Plote, Stop 17,18
Spring, Connection -
Lower 8

Spring, Connectien -
Upper 8

Stiffener 8

Tenninal 8

Yoke 4,3

Armoture 4, 3°

Plate, Mounting B8
Arm, Qperoting B
Rod, Tope Stop 8
Brocket, Contact B8
Cover, Switch &C
Switch, Aasemblly 40
Geor — 40l 17,18
Pinion =97 17,18
Geor - 427 16
Pinion - 9t 16

Disk Mly 3

Disk 3

Rmg, Segment 3
Strop, Tevwminal §
Strop, Terminal 5
Wosher, Flat 22
Geor —4T 17,18, 21
Bears'ng 20

Shoft 20

Guward 21

Bearing 20

CHANGE t




Part
Nuwnber

84366
84367
84368
84369
84371
84373
84374
84375
84375
84377
84378
%439
84391
84383
84394
84385
8437
84392
84393
84550
84552
84553
84579
84593
84594
B4595

84597
84598

84599
84705

84759
84892
84990
85386
85443
86194
86195
86700
86703
86702
86703

86704

86705

CHANGE 1

Description and
Page Number

Bse 21

8ridge 5,20.39

Arm, Clutch 20

Sleeve, Friction 20
Lever, Contact 20
Bushing 20,21

Shalt 2?

Pinion - 12T 21

Pinion - 3T 21

Goor - 807 21

Hub, Geor 21

Hub 20

Geor - 48T 20

Shaft 20

Spacer 20

Stud 20

Shof:, Main 21

Bose 22

Brocket 20

Serew (6-4) Shaulder) 33D
Caver, Tranmimitter 4
Cover, Transmitter 15,41
Yvashor, Flat 6,33C
Modilication Kit 11
Bnackst 11,26,33C, 3¢
Brockst Aygembly, Contact
R

@racket, Spring 11,33C,
J3F, 37

Spring, Contact - Long
11

Cabie (1

Spring, Cantact 33C,
3F

Guard, Geer 1,9, 22,38
Stiffener 10,33C,33F
Scrow (6-40 x /4

Flot} 1,14

Buwshing 28

Spacer 1,35,37A,378
Screw (8-40 x 4 Fil) 7
Resistor {1500 ohma) 7,39
Moter Arrangement "AA®
17

Motor Arrangement “AB"
10

Motor Arrangement “AC*™
17

Motor Amangement “AD"
18

Motor Anangement °AE”
7

Mator Atrongemment “Af+
18

Metor Arrangement "AG"
17

109358

NUMERICAL INDEX {Continued)

Part Description and

Number Page Number

B6706  Moror Amaigement *AH"
8

85707  Moatas Airarsgement *A J™
16

86708 Molor Aravigement "AK®
11

86774  Screw (6-40 Shouldesd) 3C

86B09 Geor- S5t 16

86810 Pinion 11T 14

86811 Guord, Govemrwr 1,17.,18

86815 Asm, Bnush Holder 4,39

86816 Stop, Eceentric 4,39

86819 Coallar, Spocing 4,39

84853 Biocket Asembly,
Coontact 17,18

86951  Resistor (175-350 ohms)
4.7,

85953 Biacket, Centact 7

86955 Spring, Contact 7

86958  Spring, Contact 7

86959 Bushing, Insulating 7,26

86960  Contoct Assembly 7,39

87095 Gear - 36116

87117  Motor Arrangement "AMY
17

87118  Mator Anangement "AN"16

B711%  Motor Ar:argement AP
18

87120 Motor Arrangement *A@"
18

87121 Meter Arrangement "ARY
17

87126 Motar Anongement "AW"P
18

87127 Mator Anongenent "AX™
17

87145 Disk., Code 25

B7147 Disk, Code 25

87148 Disk, Code 25

87149 Disk, Code 25

87151 Disk, Code 25

87152 Disk, Code 25

87153 Disk, Code 25

87213 Plcte, Bose 22

87220 Hridge Asembly 20

87221 Gear - 451 21

87222 Geor - 44T 16,21

87236 Screw (4-40 Pilo)22

87227 Lok 22

87234 Spring, Detent 22

87235  Plate, Mounting 22

87241 Shaft, Moin 2

87242 Cam, Contact 2

87252 Moatar, AC Synchronaws 16

87253 Motar Arronqgement "Al=14

87255  Shaft Assembly 2,38,39

Part
Number

87257
87371
87372
87373
873%
87393
87395
B873%
87397
87403
87406
87409
87410
8741
87412
87413
87414
87415
87415
87417
87418
87419
87420
8742
87422
87423
87424
87468
87469
87493
874%4
87635

87636
87639

875683
87898
87899
88094
88095
88752
88802

89481
89482
89484
89485

89522
89593
89504
89605
89925
89969
20027

Desc iption and
Page Number

Caver - Front 22
Pinion - 6T 16,33
Gear - MT 16

Motoc Arrargement*00" 16
Modification Kit 4,34
Ditk, Code 25

Disk, Code 25

Disk, Code 25

Disk. Code 25

Drsk, Code 20,25
Disk, Code 25

Disk, Code 25

Disk, Code 25

Disk, Code 25

Disk, Code 25

Disk, Code 25

Disk, Code 25

Disk, Code 25

Disk, Code 25

Disk, Code 25

Disk, Code 25

Disk, Cade 25

Disk, Code 25

Disk, Code 25

Disk, Code 25

Disk, Caode 25

Block Assembly 20
Cable 1

Shim (.035") 22

DT"(O CO&G 25

Screw (6-32 x 1/2 Flot)

Ia

Screw (2-56 x 3,716 Rd)
1,15,22,338, 33
Screw (2-56 x I/32 Rd)
338

Cable |

Clannel, Rubber 22
Chonnel, Rubber 22
Panel 33

Set of Parts 33D

Wick, Felt 18,32, %7 A
Screw (632 x 1-1/16
Flot) 7,16,22

Stalt, Tope Stop 4,31
Collor 4

Cloﬂv, Topc SWP ‘03‘
Modifieot ron Kit 4
Motor Anangement *BT= 16
Motor Arcongement “BS” 18
Pinion - 7 18

Gear - LT 18
Teiminal 7

WVShGI'o Fihf 7
Spring, Contact 33C,33E

&




Port
Noumber

90031

9033
90421
590432
0517
90573
0791
N9
eli21

NA
9132
224

91225

91226
91227
91282
91283
91284
91285
91502
91503

91504
91505
91617
91683

91634

91704
91705
91707

9N739
91904
N7
92216
217
92226
92291
92433
9249C
92491
02527
93668
9z88)

92887
920888
92889

93089

Description and
Page Numbar

Spring, Contact 33C,
33

Stud  33¢

Spocar 31

Washer, Flat 33C
Spring 32

Spring 32

Washer, Lock 25

Spacer 12

Motor Arrangemant "BX ™
16

Pinion - 13T 16,31
Gear - 337 16

Cover Azombly,
Tronsmitre; 41

Motor Arorgemant "gZ "
17

Coble, Control 1

Coble, LIne 1

Geaor - 32T 17,18

Pinion -7T 17,18,33
Gear=- 47T 14

Pinion - 12T 16,21,33
Cable 1

Mator Arrongement "CA"
17

Pinion - 10T 17,18
Geas - 547 17,18

Shim {.010") 17,18

Nut (15/32-32 Hex)
1,1A,30

Nut (15/32-32 Ring)
1,1A,30

Pinton = 9T 16

Geor = 35T 16

Motor Arrangement "CD"
1Y)

Steip, Insuloting 5
Wesher, Flot 4,32
Bracket 8,13

Filter Asembly 14
Filter Azembly 6,13
Filter Azembly 6,7
Capocitor = 1/10 Mf 13
Disk, Code 25

Pinion - 11T 23

Gear- 38T 23

Washer, Lock 6

Post, Spring 33€

Matar Arrangemaent *CT"
16

Geor =54T §6

Pinian - 14T 14

Motor Anogement *CS"
16

Bcush 4

10958

NUMER ICAL INDEX {Continved)

Por?
Noumbar

93012
93035
930735
93587
93985
94078
94669
944678
94679

9478

94832
4833
95063
95165
95174
95198
935199
95594

95935

95935
95937

95938

95953
95954
95957
96204
96258R
94475
96476
948477
6478
%479
94683
9721
97401
97443
97444
97445

97444
97447

97648

97449
97431
97452
97453
97454
97457

Description and
Page Number

Cover., Tranamitrer 4]
Bushing, lusulating 7,17
Nut {19/32-32 Ring) 1

Washer, Flot 18,2,33€,38

Woshes, Lock 7
Gear-S3T 16

Screw (4-40 Shoulder) 29
Bracket, Filter 14

Copacitor (1/10-1/10 MF}

14
Motor Anongement “CQ"°
17
Geoor-427 17
Pinion - 8T 17

Plug -3 Prong 13
Geor — 477 21
Cover, Tiansmitter 15
Pinion - 14T 23
Gear - 597 23
Motor Anongement "DO"
16

Bushing, Insulating 13,
14,338
Coil, Choke 12,14,33p
Copocirer = 1/108 MF
14,338

Caopacitar - 1/10 MS
14,17 ,33B
Shim (.002") 10,31
Plate, Screw 10

Panet, Snap 41

Stiop 378
Wire, Connector 34,36
Di3k¢ Code 25
Disk, Code 25

Disk, Code 25
Ditk, Code 25
Disk, Code 25
Terminal 5
Com 38
Spring 378

Plate, Bose | ,38
Roiln Guide 1

Lid, Retoining 9,10,31,
40
Bracket, Cantoct 10,27
Pin, Contael 10,34,39,
3,37
Guide, Contact Pin
10,34,35, 36,37
Coble 10,34,35,37
Modificotion Kir 34
Lever, Feed 11,378
Powl, Feed 11,378
Brocket, Magner 11
Aemature 11

Port
Number

97458
97435
97450
97857

97468

Q7462
97470
97474

97628
97716
97720
97721

97847
97848

97885
9792l
97922
98069
98137
98142
98337
98386
98414
98444
93552

98553
98554
98832

93349
99230
99230
99257
P934
99355
99335
99357
77205
99407
99437

09925
100419
100421
101104
101273
101274
101389
101393

Oescription and
Poge Number

Bracket, Bochstop 11
Plate, Blecking 11
Mognet Assembly 11,378
Contact Assenbly
10,34,35,36

Plate, Tope Guide
A3F,34.36,49

Cabie Assadly 12

Cord Assembly 12

Molor Arvongement "D 1
16

Clomgp, Cable 12

Coble Agerbly 12
Spring, Contact 10
Spsing, Contact 10

Plug - 21 Teiminals 12
Socket, Terminal -

21 Teaminols 12

Coble 12

Coble 12

Com, QOpenating 11
Plate, Step 10,27
Guide, Tape9,34
Modificotion Kit 34
Spocer 32

Spacer 15

Cord 12

Eccentric 28,35

Guide, Tope | |

Motor Arrangement “®R"
16

Pinionn - BT 16

Geor - 43T 16

Screw (4-40 x 11/16 Ftl)
334 J33F

Spocer 15

Plate, Lid 9,10, 31
Filter Asembly 14,17
Cantact Assembiy 33D
Container 14,3338
Brocket 14,17

Bracket 14

Clip 14,17

Pinion - 7T 16
Geor-42T 16

Motar Anongemenl "DU”
16

Switch, Delay 31
Stiffener 29

Buwshing, Insulating 33¢
Pest, Spring 33C

Disk, Code 25

Rod, Tope Stop 4,31 ,39
Modification Xit 10,34
Lid Assembily 10,34,
35,36

CHANGE |




Port
Number

101439
101441
101456

101481
301533
01713
t01714
101715

101827
101828

101829
101830
101965
101966
101 967
102065
102068
102067
102068
102069
102070
102072
102162
102170
102285
102316
102330
102480

102520
102970
10306 2
103080
103083
102182+
102183
103184
103352
103798
103799
104093
104453
104517
104518
104527
104528
104529
104530
104532
104533
104534

CHANGE 1

Oescription and
Poge Number

Stop, Feed Lever 6,10,
33, 34,35, 7A,378,38
Com, Operating 2,10,
34,38

Screw {6-32 x 9/32 Rd)
S

Modification Kit 35
Holder Assembly, Brush 4
Terminal 5,10,33
Spreng 10,1

Spring Astembly 10,33,
34,3%,37A,378
Cover, Traramitter 4]
Cover Assembly,
Tronsmither 41

Panel, Snop 41

Plore, B8ose 1,38

Plug 12

Plug 12

Roil - Right 8,22
Plote, Mounting 40
Plate, Mounting 40
Roil =Right 40,41

Roll -Right 40

Roil - Left 8,22,40,41
Roil = Left 40

Brocket - Left 40
Guord 40

Armsature 4

Power Cond 1,12
Brackat 12

Spring, Contact 33C
Screw (6-40 x 11/16
Fil} 1

Rod, Slotrer 4,39
Plote, Bose 1,35,38
Brocket 338

Filter 338

Coble

Panel, Snap 15,41
Pornel, Snop 41

Panel, Sacp 4\

Coble 1

Dick, Coda 25

Disk, Code 25

th' CEXIO 25
Washer, Lock 17,10
Mcdifisotion Kit 35,36
Modificotion Kit 3, 3%
Disk 3

Disk., Retoinirg 3
Horudle 3

Scole, Ronge 3

Armoture 14

Stud 14
Lever, Aimature 14

10938

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Pory Description and
Noumber Page Numbey
104535  Lever Assembly 14
104536 Strop 14
104537  Heok, Spring 14,28
104538 Spsing 14
1045 Lever, Clutch 11
104540  8rocket, Mognet
Mosmting 14

104576  Ring, Cojlector 3

104577  Ring, Segment 3

104579  Pinion - 7T 16,108,35

104580 Geor - 30T 18,35

104657 Guord, Gear 1,35,37A,
376,38

104658 Geor —-45T7 17,18,35%

104859  Pinionr- 97 17,108,346

104560 Plote, Cover 41

104661  Main Staft Assembly 38

104662  Coble Assembly 13,35

104663  Cord Assembly 13,35

104669  Magnet Assenbly 12,35,
J7A,378.38

104671 Coble 13

104672  Plug - 12 Piong 13

104673  Motor Arrangement "EX®
i7

104674  Motor Arrangement "EY®
I8

f04675  Moter Arrongement "EZ'"
16

104676  Strlp, Terminal Bleck
12,35

104677  Disk Assembly,
Retaining 3,35

104678  Disk Assembly 3,35

104718 €ccentrie 31

104719  Brocket 3

104720  Stop Amembly, Tope 3|

104767  Disk, Code 25

104782  Filter Asenbly 13,35

104801 Cord Assembly 13,35

104837  Clonwp, Plate 14

104841  Guide, Tope 15,35

104870  Retoiner, Qil - Felt 11

104871 Retainer, Qil — Felt 11

104872  [ever Asembly, Clutch
11,35,.38,39

105056 Guwde Axambly, Taope
11,28

105057  Guide, Tape 28,353,235

105066  Shaft, Main 2

105068 Ditk, Fo'ction 2

105069 Cover, Bearing 2

i05070 Nut, Friction 2

105071 Shaft Assembly 2,35,39

105150 Hub, Com 2

105172 Disk, Code 25

Part
Number

105173
105220
105787

105290
105329

105483
105523

105527
105528
105529

105635
105702
105703
105703
105706
105707

105708

105718
105803
1058463
105905

105915
105927

105940
105620
106115
106117
106119
106121
105124
105168
106) 87
106394
106308
106922
105955
106976

107025
102172
107206
107207
107 208

107209

Description and
Foge Nvniber

Disk. Code 25

Bwhing, lmuloting 9
Guide Avendly,

Tope 31

Guide, Tope I

Motor Artangement **FH*
18

Motor Artangament “FM™
17

Motor Arramement “ER*
16.18

Gew-35T18

Pinion — 4T 18

Mofor Arrongement “FP*
18

Switch, Topgle |

Geor - 56T 18

Pinion - 4T 18

Gear - 487 16

Pinion - 4T 16

Motor Armairgenrant ®F2Z*
16

Motor Arrongement “FW"
18

Block 15

Switch, Togple 1A,30
Coble | A

Motor Arrongement “FS'
10

Motor Arrongrement "GM"
16

Motor Arrongemat "GL"
18

Stiffener 33C,J3E

Filter Assembly 6

Cam, Contoct 2

Shoft, Main 2

Shaft Astembly 2,39
Disk 3

Hondle 3

Filter Aasembly 14

Cord Assenbly 13

Cotie |

Resistor (700 ohmae) 7
Modificotion Kit 36
Gear Ser 16

Stop Mogner Assembly
2%

Collor A

Plote, Instruction 338
Plote, Adopter 1 A
Spting, Contoct J3C,
I3F

Contoct Astembly 33C,
33,7

Shield, Relay 338

L4




Port
Nunber

107217
107218
107219
107220
107221

107222
107223
107224
107225
107226
107228
107229
107230
107231

107232
107235
107236

107237
107238
107239
107240
107241
107291
107292
107293
107335
107356

107393
107459
107462
107463
107490
107492
107660
107669
107724

107725
108102

108215
108254
108205
108307
108450

103380
08729
100748
110328
110434

110435

Description ond
Poge Number

Ring, Segment 1A
Disk | A

Disk Avembly 1A
Lever. Querating J3C
Lever. Operoting J3C
Link 33C

Extesion 33C

Pawl. Lock 33C
Lever, Stop 33C
Lever, Switch 1A
Brocket, Contact 33C
Post, SfOP 3C

Relay 338

8roclet Assembly 33C
Spring 33C

Bracker, Switch 1A
8ushing, thsulating
J33C,33F

Contact Atsembly 33C
Strip, Pivot 1A
Spring 33C

Powl, Lock 33C
Brocket - Right &
Plate, Instrvuction 338
Plate, Instruction 338
Plate, Instruction 338
Strike, Larch 15
Motor Arrangemant "GE"
18

Switch, Toggle 1,1A,21
Com 2%

Guaar- 45T 16
Pinion - 1ST 16
Disk, Cover 25
8cacket 21

Roller 29

Retainer, Tope 27
Powl, Tcpe Feod 27

Screw {4-40 Shoulder) 27
Scrow (4-40 x1/4 Flot)
27

Cuapacitor — 1 /4 MF 1,38
Cocd Assembly 13,36
Plug - 2 Peong 13

Cod 13

Sciew (6-32 x /3R
Pon) 33

Gear - 0T 16

Cover, Rvbber 13
Wosher, Retaining 13
Screw (4-40 x 7 /16

Fil) 3

Screw {d-40 x 3/16

FiD 4,27

Nut (4-40 Hex)
2%,30,33E

10958

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Por'
Number

110440
1N10699**
No743

110879
10883

110884
110885
110884

110887

10893
110896
1100)

111085
1N108s
111087
111088
111126
111129
111130
IRRRK])
11132
111133
1NMN34
1nNN3s
AR
111138
1139
[RRRE Y
111141
111142
111144
111143
111146
111147
111148
111150
nns
111152
111156
1nnél
162
1eéed
ts4
111165
11377
111453
111455

111457
111458

Description and
Poge Number

Cowel 9,10,31

Cover Aaseanbly 15
Washer, Lock 16,9.10,
Z7,32,33F,34,35,%,
37,37A

Spring 28

Pinion - 121 16,26,33,
k7).

Gear- BT 16,26
A 36,33,37A,378
Anchor, Spring 6,26,
33,37A,378

Sciew (1/4-32 x 11,32
Rd) 26,33,37A.378
Modification Kit 28,36
Modificotion Kit 26,36
Moter Arrongenent *GV*®
16

Spring, Centact I3C
Spring, Contact 33C
Brockes, Contoct 33C
Contact, Axsembly 33C
Madification Kit 27,36
GeorSet 17,18

Geor Set 17,18

Gear Set 17,18

Gear Set 16

Gear Set 16

Gear Sct 16

Geor Set 13

Geor Set 16

Gear Ser 16

Geor Set 17

Gear Set 17,168

Geor Set ]7:]8

Gear Set 16

Geor Set 16

Gear Set 18

Gear Set 16

Gear Set 17,18

Geor Sat 16

Geor Ser 16

Gear Set 17

Gear Set 16

Gear Set 16

Gear Set 17,18

Gear Set 16,18

Gear Set §18

Gear Sect 18

Gear Set 16

Detent 28,3)
Moadificalion Kit I3
Breok -Lock
Mechanism 33E

Stiop 33E

Plate Instiuction 3JE

Part
Number

111459
111450
1Mé04

M6z
M628

111630
MmMéI
M6
1né8e
1M1689
111693
111694
111495

111696
Mé&97
111698

111699
111708
111701

111702
111703

111704
111795
111706
111707
mzos
M767
111787
111968
111969

112004
112119
1 ¥4 V74
112128
N2462
112463
N2464
112465
112466
112467
112448
112469
N2470
N2471
N2472
112473
112474
112475
12309
12577

Description and
Page Number

Plote, Mounting 33E
Stud J3E

Motor Arcongement"GW*
18

Plare, Tape Guide 9,
Iolﬂ lz:r lu'w

Li¢,, Retoiner 9.10,27,
40

Coble Agenbly 13
Lid Asgmbly 10,34
Coble 13

Wire, Conmctor 36
Wiie, Connector 3
Arvoture 33t

Stud 33E

Screw, Adiusting
(4-40) I3E

Pawl 33

Bushing 33E

Screw {4-40 Shoulder)
33E

Lever, Contoct J3E
Pest JE

Biocket JIE

Yoke J3E
Biocket JIE

Lock 33E

Rod, Push J3E

Pin, Stop 33E

Spring 33E

Knob 33E

Washer, Flot 33E
Contact Assembly J3E
Guide 33E

Biocket Assembly,
Magnet 33E

Stop, Feed Powl Lever 6
Modificatien Kit 28,36
Pivor 30

Refainer 30

Blode, Restoring 28
Stud 28

Extersion 28

Lever Assemhly 28
Brockat 28

tever, Trp-Qff 28
Lever, Nou-Repeat 28
Bushing 28

Lotch, Trip=QIFf 28
Lever Asenbly 28
Eceentic 28

Lever, Lotch 28

Shim (.005*) 28
Eccentric 8

Insulator 33€

Roller 6,33C

CHANGE !




Port
Number

112585
1123586
112611

12622

112623
112624

N2626
112627

112628
112632
112635
LAk X )
N2673%*
N3077
113204
113205
113206
113207
1M13378
113379
113381
113382
13383
113384
13387
113388
113389
1133%0
113391
113392
113393
113394
1133

13717

1M3731
113765

13766
113767
113748
113769
113770

M7Nn

CHANGE |

D escription and
Page Number

Disk, Code 25

Disk, Code 25

Mator Arratgement "G Z¥
16

Sciaw (4«40 Shouvlder)
$.378

Scrow (1/4-32 Pilot) &
Screw (4-40 Shovlder)
9.3%

Nout {10-32 Hex) 6,20,
29,33C

Nut (2-56 Hex) 15,22,
25,33, 33¢

Nut (3“8 SQ) Som
Spting, Detent 9,31
Spring, Lateh 2,10,
Spring, Feed Pawl 5
Ponel, Snop 28

Post, Spring 29
GeaarSeat 16

GeorSet 17,18

Gacar Sat 16

GaorSat 16,17,18
Spring, Contact 27
Spring, Contact 27
Lever, Tope Release 27
Block, Booring 27
Spring, Dotent 27
Plote, Clomp 27

Ootent 27

Scraw (4+40 Shouldes} 27
Ploto, Top 27

Pin, Contact 27
Eccentric 27

Bracket 27

Stop 27

Guide, Lever 27

Motor Arrangemant "HJv
16

Modification Kit 29,30,
3%

Modifical ron Kf" ")
Madification Kit 32,33,
35

Modification Kit 32,33,
36

Modification Kir 32,33,
35

Modificerion Kit 32,33,
35

Modification Kit 32,33,
36

Modification Kit 32,33,
3

Modification Kit 32,33,
35

199358

NUMERICAL INDEX (Coniinved)

Part Descn’ption and
Number Pase Number
M3I772  Modification Kit 32,33,
36

113773  Modification Kit 32,33,
36

113774  Modifiestion Kit 32,33,
36

MI75  Modification Kit 32,33,
36

13776 Modification Kit I7

113812 Block, Teiminal 1,38

N39N Filter Asembly 17

113892 Biacket 17

114067  Pilote Assembly, Top 27

114337  Motor Auangement °HP"
16

114338 Geor =527 16

114339 Pinion - 8T 16

114454  Plnion - 11T 16

114455 Geor - 49T 16

114590  Geor Sei 16

114610  Moator Anongemeni "H@&"
18

114411 Motor Arrangement “HR*®
17

114704  Motor Arrongement “HS*
17

114713  Cover Assembly,
Tionsmitter 15,41

115529  Screw (6-40 x 1116
FIl) 33A,37A,378

115835  Moditicetion Kit 25,37

115932** Plate Assembly,
Mounting 3,40

115933** Plate, Mounting 8,40

115935%** Guord - Left 8

115036** Guod - Right 8

115937** Guoard 8,22,40

116766 Geaor- 50T 16

116767 Pinion - 11T 16,33

116804  Plicte, Tope Guide 9,37

11680S  Lid, Reraining 9,33 ,37

116956  Fallower, Cam 30

116992 Screw (1/4-32 Pilot) -
17,18

117413 Motor Anwwgenent "HY™
16

n77Nn Motor Arvaaygement = JO°
18

118449** Povel, Side 338

118450°¢ Panel, Snap 3B

118451¢* Cover, Tronwmitter 338

118452** Base 1A

118453** Plote, Cover 15,36,41

N8842  Contoct Assembly 26

118830 Bracket 26

118851 Bracket 24

Pact
Number

118869
118 908

ne221
N9647
119649
N9651
119660

120405
120407
120413
12043~
120440+
120430
120459
121085

121086
121087
121430

121465
121466
121467

121927
122293

122295

122297
1227 41
122747
123314

123597

123710
12371
123712
123Né6
123Nn7
123718
123771

124377
§24417

124418
124419
124512

124745
124777

Description ond
Poge Number

Cuable 26

Motor Arrongement ®JS*®
16

Bishirg, Imulating I
Ring, Retaining 31

Ring, Retaining 31

Ring, Retain'mg 29,31
Motor Arrangement " JT*®
18

Gegr - 367 14

Pinion - 7T 16

Geor Ser 16

Switch Assembly 8,40
Cover. Switch 6,40
Plate, Code (Ball) 1,35
Plate, Nonve |

Motor Arrongemant *KG*
18

Pinion -10T 16,33

Geor - 497 18

Motor Arraigenwnt "KH"
16

Plate, Adjusting 28
Lever, Restoring 28
Motor Arrangenwent PKL"
18

Strap 14

Motor, D.C. Govamad
17

Motor, A.C. Govemed
18

Motor Govemed 18
Washer, Felt 29

Washer, Friction 2,26
Metor Acrangenwnt "KP"
18

Shep Assendly, Tape
4,39

Geor Setl7.,180

Pinion - 117 17,18,33
Geor-53r 17,18
GearSet 17,18

Pinion ~ 87 17,18,33
Gear-53T17,18

Motor Anangement "KT®
16

Wazher, Lock 29
MolorArtagement "KV®
18

Motor Amangement "Kw*"
17

Motor Anongement "KX*®
17

Washer, Flat 29

Com 33¢

Com Operating Lever J3E




Pory
Number

124878
125001

125003

12501

125013
125015
125124

125127
125144
125155
125197

125218
125229
125268
125276
125278
125280
125338

125373

125427
125696
125814
126815
125814
126817
126818
125820
126828
$25829
125833

125844
125848

125849
125850
1258351

125852
125855
125856
125858
125860
125861

125862
125867
125868
125869

Description and
Poge Number

Washer, Lock 20
Screw (4-40 Shoulder)
29,33E

Screw (10«1 x 1/2 Fiat)
22

Washer, Flot 9,10,11,
14,31.,32,330,33€, 35
36,37

Strap 7,16,17

Washer, Flat i

Scrow (4-40 Shoulder)
9

Screw (6-32 x 7/16
Fil) 3¢

Scraw (4-36 x 1/8 Rd)
7

Screw {(6-40 x 1/2 Fil)
39

Scrow (3-49 x 5/15 Rd)
5,20

Nut {1/4-32 Hex) 4,11
Nut (=32 Hex) S
Spring 28

Pinll

Pin 2,10,3

Pin @

Screw (B=40 x 2-7/32
Fm1,7,30 378

Screw (6-56 Contact)
5,20

Bushing, imulating 20
Past, Spring 4
Beoring, Lever 6
Br'dge Ausembly S
Bridge S

Sradge S

Insulator 5,20
TIP-B’“ S.N

Shoft , Laver 6

Lever, Feed 5

Guide, Lover $

Lever justing 9
Lt:vlm"-#f}lsI 9 .
Lever- 2 9
Lever-¥3 ¢

Lever - #4 9
Lever-15 9
Torminal 20

Bleck, Torminal 5
Powl, Feed 5

Brocket - Right 6

Roli, Feed 9

Beoring, Feed Roll 9,31
Brocket, Detent 9,3\
Detent Assembly 9
Lever, Detent 9

109358

NUMERICAL INDEX {Coutinued)

Part

Number

125870
125871

125872
125873
125874
125882
125903
125914
126786
126787
126788
126789
126790
126801

136802
126803
126804
126805
136806
126807
125808
135809
124810
126811

126812
126813
126814
126815

126890
126925
126926
135927
126928
126929
126930
12690
12692

126933
126934
126935
12693%
126937
126940
126941
126942
126943
126944
126945
126949
126930
125951
125952
136953
126954

Oescnption and
Poge Number

Roller, Detent 9
Halder, Lid 9,10,31
Shaft 9,10,31

LO'E"I 9,10)31

Brocket - Left 6
Terminel 5,20

Brush 4

Terminal 1 A,3

Disk Asambly 25

Disk Asembly 25

Disk Amembly 25

Disk Asmsembly 25

Disk Asembly 25

Disk, Codo 25

Disk, Coto 25

Di3k; Codc 25

Dis‘(; Code 25

Disk, Code 25
Sepment, Code Disk 25
Segment, Code Disk: 25
Segment, Code Disk 25
Segnant, Code Disk 25
Segment, Codo Disk 25
Segment , Code Disk 25
Tool, Extroction 25
Sering 25

Caver, Hub 20,25
Screw (2-56 x 1 §/64
Hex) 25

Coble 30

Lever = *O" 0

Lever - *1" 30

Lever - »2" 30

Lever - *3* X

Lever =4~

Lever = =5= X0

Plore, Trammirrer 29,30
Brockey, Intermediate
29

Lever, Intermediote 2%
Link 29

Plate, Tap 29

Lid, Plere 30

Ptote, Tope Guldo 30,33F

Contoct Astembly 29
Com 29

Biacket, Mounting 29
Cantact, Awembly 30
Lever Assembly 29,30
fRoller 0

Spring, Contoct 30
Biocket X0

Reloy Assembly 30
Lever 29

Spri'ng, Contoct 29
Bracket 29

Pait
Nurbes

126956
126958
126959
126940
126961

128596
128687
123638
1284689
128590
12E59)

128692
128693
1284694
128695
128696

1286%7
120658
128699
128700
128835
129212
12902] 3
129214
129222
129289
129290

129292
129391

133030
133031
133032

135033
135034

133035
135036
135037
135038

135039
135040
135041
135042
135043
135044
136048

13031

Description and
Pog e Number

Post, Spring 29
Spocer 29

Woasher, Flat X
Spring, Contoct 30
Cam, Operating &
Floger, Tope 31

Pln 31

dlock 3

Gaor ~ 24T 3

Shatt 31

Ann 3

Spelng 3

Spring 31

Wleel, Reset 30
Gear-24T 1)
Plate, Tope Guide
31,33

Wheel, Feed 31
Plate, Top 31

Roll, Feed 31
Modification Kit 31,7
Helder Axsembiy 31
Biacket 0

Srocker 30

Resistor Assembly 30
Spring 30

Dlsk 18,32,37 A
Disk, Adjusking
18,32,37A

Lever, Relense 18,32
I7A

Screw (J/16-40
Sheulder) 29

Sboft, Main 18,32, J7A
Beoring 18,32,37A
Cover, Beoring 18,32,
PA

Cam 18,32, 37 A
Oruvm, Clutch 18,32,
37A

Gear- T 16,33,378
Gear - 447 23
Beor'ng 1B,32,37A
Screw (6-40 x 9/16
Hex) 1B,32,37A
Screw (1/4-32 x /4
Pilat) 32,37A
Srocket, Spring 32
Bracket 32

Arm, Bruth Holder
32,37A,379

Lever, Stop 32
Lever, Latech 32
Lever Assembly,
QOpeiating 6

Main Shalr Assembly | 8

CHANGE 1




Part
Nurrber

135053
135054
135061
135062
135064
135065
133066
133067
135068
133069
135070
135072

135170
135171

135172
135173
135627
135628
1356861

135682

135684
135702

135703
135704
135705
13570%
135707
135708
135709
135710
135711
135712

135713
135714
135715

135698
135899

CHANGE 1

0 ascription ond
Page Number

Motor Armangement “[L"
146

Matar Arvongement L M™
16

Gear - 35T 17,18,32
Geor - 34T 146,33

Gear - 327 17,10.3
Geor - 30T 16,3

Geor - 537 18,33

Gear - S3T 14,33

Gacr - &7 17.38,33
Gear- 537 17.18,33
Brocker 33,37A,378
Washer, Lock 26,33,

J A,378

Matar Airangsment *LP*
16

Plnlan - 147 16
Geor-53T7 16

Gear Set 16

Spring 31

Sering, Wearing 3
Bracket, Contact 10
Contoct Assembly,
Tape-Out 10,37
Terminal Assembly 5
Motor Acrangement *LU®
17

Motor Arrongement L V*
18

Motor Arrongement L W*
16

Motor Arangement "L X"
16

Motor Arrarigement LY
16

Motor Arangement “L2Z"
16

Motor Amargement "MA"
16

Motor Arrongement "“MB"
17

Motor Arongement = MC*
108

Motor Aragecent "MD"
17

Motor Arrangement °L.S®
108

Motor Arrangement *ME*
16

Matar Arrange ment “MF®
17

Motor Arorgement "MG"
18

Ball, Rubout 29

Shoft, Rubout 29

10959

MUMERICAEL INDEX (Continued)

Part Description aud
Number Page Number
136025  Modificotion Kit 32,33,
37

135026 Modificotion Kit 32,33,
E )

13807 Modifieation Xit 32,33,
37

103 Gear- 44T 16

135098 Modificotion Kit 27,37

138100 Modification Kt 33,37

136124 Modification Kit 33F .37

13147 Modificotion Kit 37A

136149 Modifieation Kit 378

136153 Mcdifiection Kit 378

136154 Modification Kit 378

136423  Piniow - 18T 16

136424  Gear - 45T 16

136426 Matar Ancngement YMK"Y
16

136456  Gear Set 16

1346525 Gear - 477 16,33

136540 Gear Set 16

13654) Pinion — 13T 16

136542 Gear = 56T 16

136552  Pinion — 14T 16

136554  Motar Arnangement "MM"
16

136555 Goor Set 16

134579  Pinion - 107 33

136580 Gaar-42T 33

136582  Pinion - 13T 33

136583 Gear- 68T 33

136585 Geor~49r 33

136605 Moror Arrangensent "MN"16

136841 Gear Set 18

136842 Gear Set 16

136843  Gear Set 16

136844  Gear Set 17,18

136845  Gear 56t 17,18

13684  Geor Set 16

136847  Geor Set 16

1848 Gear Set 18

134849 Gear Set 16

1% Gear Set 17,18

134851 Gear Set 16

135852 Gear Set 17,18

136854 Mosor Artangement *MP®
16

138586 Geor -49F 16

136949 Com, Reset ISAJ7A,
JsB

136950  Lever, Stop 33A,37A,
378

136951 Lever, Latch 33A, 37A,
7B

136952 Gear- 487 16,33A

138164  Motror Arrengement ’GF*17

Part
Number

138802
138809
138359

138870

138932
138933
138934

138983
139109

139196

139541
139542
139548
139752

139754

139778
139791

139972
14254
142547
1423548
142662
142663
142708
142712
142715
142714
142718
142723

142724

150029
150040

130043

130044
130089

150241
130971
151346
151442

151618

Description and

Page Number

Cable 1

Matar Synchrnow 16
Motor Armangement “MR®
16

Motor Arrongoment "MS®
16

Plate, Screw 33F, 37
Guide, Tope 33F,37
Plote, Tope Guide 3,
Xrj

Powl, Tape Feed 27
Motor Armogement ¥ MV
16

Mctor Auongement "MW"
16

Past, Spring J3E

Spring, Contact 33E
Buthing 28

Screw {@~40 x 11/ 64
Fil) 27

Screw {640 Shoulder}
¢

Switch, Toggle 1

Screw (4-40 Shovlder)
338,37

Strip, Terminol 33t
Moditicatian Kit 33
Pinion = 10T 38

Gear - 28T B

Piniow = 11T 37A

Gear - BT J7A
Connecter, Slip 1,38
Cabie Assembly J B
Gear- 49T 16

Gear - 45T 18

Gear Set 18

Matar Acongement*NG*
18

Metar Arvongement "INH®
16

Wick, Felt 18,32,3 A
Screw (6-40 x 5/8 Fil)
18,6,16,20,28,32,3F A
Skoe, Secandoiy 18,
32,37A

Shoe, Primory 18,32, A
Screw (4-40 x 1/2 Fil)
4,7

Spring 18,32, 7 A

Coble 3¥, ¥/

Screw {6-40 x /B Fil)
4,5,12,20,21,28,29,

35

Screw (6-40 x 1/2 Hew)
1.2,4,6,8,17,18,3%
Screw (640 x 7/16

Fil) 5,6,20

]|




5

Part
Nuniber

151629

151630

151631

151637
151657
151658
151659

151685

Oescription ond
Poge Number

Nut (6-40 Lug) I3A,
37A,378

Screw (6-40 x 1/4 Hex)
1A,7,8,14,17,3C
Screw (6-40 x 5/16 Hex)
1,1A,18,2,4,6,7,10,
16,17,18,36,28,138,
33C,34,36,%

Screw (4-40 x 1/4 Eil)
9,27,29,31 ,330,3%
Serew {6~40 x 1/4 Fil)
1,2,8,10,21,338,34
Screw {6~40 x /16

Fil) 1,6,%.12,15,27
Screw (6-d0 x | /2 Fil)
6,21,39

Screw (4-40 x 3/16

fFil) 3,4,5,9,10,20,28,
A

10958

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Number

1351588

151687
151688

151692
151693
151723
151724

151728
151733

151737

Description ond
Poge MNutnber

Screw (4-40 x 3/8 Fil)
7,9,11.238,31,33¢E
Scraw (4-40 x 7 /16 Fil)
32

Screw (4-40 x S/B Fil)
31,32

Screw (640 x 3/16 Fil)
4,6,12,13

Scraw (6—40 x 9/16 Fil)
5,12,20,31,35,3
Screw (10-32 x ¥/B Hex)
1A,33D0

Scraw {10-32 x 5/8
Hex) 29

Sering 18,32, 37 A
Screw (4-40 x 9/16
Fil) 4,8,10,26.29
Screw (4-40 x 11/64
Fll) 18,32, A

Part
Number

152893

153442

153538
153631

153839
155098
156501

156740
161347

178871
178872

Description and
Poge Number

Screw {4-40 x 1/4 Hex)
18,11,32,33E,37A
Screw (I0-32 x 1/2
Hex) iA,4,5,6,7,12,
13,21,30

Screw (6-40 x 7 /16
Hex) 18, 14,32,37A
Netwask 29

Scraw (6-40 x 5/8 Hex)
4,6,7,8,312,13,17,18,
21,230,338

Plate, Potent J7A
Screw (6-40 x 7/32
Fi1} B

Screw {6-40 x 7/32
Hex) 4,14,17,338
Washer, Felt 30
Tublng, Insuioting 29
Tubing, Insulating 29

CHANGE !






